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17.5. 2€06 Present : The Hen' ble Shri K. V. Sachidanandan 
ViceChairman. 

In 	furtherance 	of 	the 

notification - dated 12.6.2004 (Annexure-

1) the applicant has applied for 

post of Electrical Signal Maintainer Gr 

II. According to him, appIictions Werl  

nvited for total 40 posts out o whia 

4 posts were reserved for ST candidates. 

1he applicant anpeared in the writt21-1 

amination, was called for verii!catio 

4 original testimoni&Ls and got 

1rified the same on 31.8.2005 buc he 

not get the appointment order. ein 

a;rieved, he approached this Trib;.'. 

by way of O.A. No. 320/2005 and 

orer dated 23122005 this Tribuni&' 

Contd.p/ 



O.A. No.114/2006 

'1 	 Contd. 
N 	 175.2006 directed th t'p'rnn rrf 	-n 4inr 

... 

• 	
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both the pending repreentation and the 

representation to be filed by the. 

applicant which was done as per impugned 

Annexure-9 order dated 22.2.2006. In the 

last pàraraph of the said order it is 

stated that if more that one candidate 
secures equal marks and the iarks is 

within the zone of -empanlrnent and in 
such cases, if all the cidates cannot 

be empaneUed as per requirements of the 
advertiseent r  the candidate having his 
date of birth earliest is considered to 

be the highest in irrit which has 
• obviously happerd in this case., In this 
present case, 3 nos. of ST candidates 

secured equal marks and unfortunately 

the name of the applicant figured junior. 

most amongst them in respect of his date 

of birth and accordingly he could not be 
empahelled: 

OTc 	9)f ?• - I / o 

4'i JQ-QT (1tQJ 

Mr. S. Nath, learned consei for 

the applicant has pointed out that eve 
according to the imuned order dated 
22.2.206 f  two ST candidates were

11  
empanlled for appointment. whereas the 

notif ication/athtertjsement showed four 
vacancies were -  reserved for ST 

candidates and even assuidng that had 
there been three candidates einpanelled, 
the applicant would have a chance for 

getting a-ointment. 

= Dr.3.L. Sarkar, learned Standing 
counsel for the Railways representin 

the respondents submits that he would 
like -to have time for getting 
instruction. Let it be dcnel Post the 
matter on l26.2OO6. I 

Vice- Chairman 
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12.0.200 	Learned counsel for the 
respondents submits that he nuld 

• 	 to like to have four weeks time to 
file reply statement. 

Post on 19.07.200. 

k2 

C) 	 . 	 ViCha.ttman 
nib 

19.7.2006 	Mr.K.K.Biswae. learned Railway 

cOunsf 1 submits that some more time is 
----- 	 required to file reply statement • Let i 

-. 	 . 	. 	bedone. 
post on 22.8.2006. 

- 	 Vice-Chairman 

22.08.2006 Mrs. B. Devi, learned Railway 

Counsel for the Respondents ivanted time 

to file reply statethent. 

Post on 13.09.2006. 
J4 

/mb/ 

.; 
S) 
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Vice-Chairman 

meart learned c.uns.1 for the 
artLes, AppUcati.n is aitte lesul 

n.tIce on the r.sp.ndentao 
earned c.unssl for the *penden 

has .uuitted that she has fi1the 
wiitt.n etat.mt ta-day and aspy of the 
same has handed over to the ceunsàl for 
the ipplicant. Pest the mattet on 30.1 
U. Liberty is given to the applicant 
to file rej.ind.r if any, 

VLc..cbairm&* 
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30.10.2006 	Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachiclananctaft 

J. Vice-Chairman.. 

/Vt 
• 

Learned Counsel for the Applicant 

wanted time to file rejoinder. Post on 

01.12.2006. 

V 	tI 	1) 	
' r Vice-Ch 	an 

/mb/ 

1.12.s. 	Csunsel for the applicant wanted z 
time to tile rej.tnaer as a last, chance. 

b 	\octLY Ly' Prayer is granted. Pest the matter on 
22.l2. 

Vjce..chajrrnan 

22.122006 	Post 	on 	2.2.2007 	for 	filing 	of  
rejoinder 	as 	requeted 	by 	learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

6.3.2007 	The 	respondents 	are 

directed 	to 	produce 	the records on 

the 	next 	date. 	Learned 	counsel 	for 

the appiciant submits that rejoinder 

• has 	been 	filed. 	Let 	it 	placed 	on 

record. 	Post 	it 	on 	14.3.07. 	It 	is 

made 	clear 	that 	the 	respondents 

shall 	file 	the 	iecords 	within 	one 
t 

week. 

Copy 	of 	the 	order 	may 	be 

furnished to the learned counsel for 

the respondents. 

r km 

Vice-Chairman 

• 	 •- 	 - 
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14.3.2007 	Mrs.B.Devi, learned counsel for the 
Railways has produced the records as 

directed and submitted that the matter 

may be fixed for hearing on 22.03.2007. 

Post the case on 22.03.2007 for 

hearing. Registry is directed to keep the 

	

fr;5r 	
records in safe custody. 

	

$ 	
L.- 

( 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

22.03.2007 	
Heard Mr S. Nath, learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mrs B. 

Devi, learned counsel for the Railway.S. 

cX" 

The crucial point is that 

the applicant alongwith two other 

candidates secured the same marks in the 

examination. Since the applicant was the 

youngest he was excluded, which according 

to the applicant is not a reasonable 

criteria for selection. 

The learned counsel for the 

Railways is specifically directed to find 

out on what basis the selection has been 

made and also directed to produce the 

relevant Rules/Regulations and guidelines 

on the basis of which such procedure was 

adopted. 

Post on 26.04.07. 

& 	Cw' 

' 

Copy of the order may be 

furnished to the learned Railwa Counsel. 

Member 	Vice-Chairman 

nkrn 
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26.4.2007 	Heard Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel 
for the Applicant and Smti. B. Devi, 

learned counsel for the Respondents. 

I - 	 Order is reserveit 

Mr(A) 	 ember j(J) 
/bb/  

El 

3.7.2007 

Ibbi 

• Judgment pronounced on behalf of the 

Division Bench. 

The O.A. is allowed in terms of the order. 

No costs. 

Vice-Chairman 

•:zg 
.- 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION N0.114 OF 2006 

DATED THIS THE -Y IZ  DAY OF 	, 2007 

HON'BLE MR. G. SHANTHAPPA 	MEMBER(J) 

HON'BLE MR. GAUTPN RAY 	MEMBER (A) 

Shri Nilutpal Patr 
S/o Shri Gopi Ram POatar, 
Vill-Nabhetj, 
P.0- Morigaon, 
Dist-Morigaon, 
Assam-782105 Applicant 

[Mr. S. Nath Advocate for the applicant] 

V. 

The Union of India, 
Represented by General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il 

The Chairman, 
Railway Recruitment Board, 
Station Road, 
Guwahati-il 	 Respondents 

[Mrs. B. Devi Advocate for the respondents] 

ORDER 

MR. GAUTAN RAY, MEMBER (A) 

This Original Application under Section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 has been filed 

assailing the impugned letter bearing No.RRB/E/170/QA/ 

320/2005 (NP) dated 22.2.2006 (Annexure-9) whereby the 

2nd respbndent has rejected the representation of the 

applicant claiming appointment to the post of 
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Electrical Signal Maintainer Gr.III against the ST 

Category Vacancy and also praying for a direction upon 

the respondents to appoint the applicant to the post of 

Electrical 	Signal Maintainer 	Gr.III against the 

existing vacancy in N.E. Railway. 

2. 	The case of the applicant briefly stated is as 

follows: 

(a) The Railway Recruitment Board, Guwahati (in 

short RRB) published an advertisement vide Employment 

Notice No.01 of 2004 dated 12.6.2004 inviting 

applications from eligible candidates for recruitment 

in various categories of posts. In the said 

advertisement at Sr.No.48, applications were invited 

for selection to the 50 posts of Electrical Signal 

Maintainer Gr.III (in short ESM). Out of the said 50 

posts, 4 posts were reserved for ST candidates. A copy 

of the said advertisement is enclosed herewith as 

Annexure-I. 

(b)The applicant submits that he appeared in the 

written examination on 27.3.2005 as an ST candidate and 

came out successful. Thereafter he was called for 

verification of original testimonials on 31.8.2005. 

Accordingly, 	he appeared and got his original 

certificates verified by the RRB. Copies of the call 

P 	letters dated 27.2.2005 and 8.8.2005 are enclosed 

herewithas Annexures 3 and 4 respectively. 

I 	- 	- 
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(c) The applicant further states that after 

lapse of 3 months of verification of the original 

testimonials of the applicant by the RRB, the applicant 

did not receive any communication from the respondents 

about his recruitment to the post of ESM Gr.IIT. When 

he went to the office of the RRB he came to know that 

RRB has sent a selection list of the candidates to the 

General Manager, N.F. Railway for appointment and the 

name of the applicant was not included in the said 

selection list. The applicant submits that when he 

asked the authorities the reasons for non-inclusion of 

his name in the said selection list, he was informed 

that his name was not included in the sele'ction list 

because he is much younger in age than the other 

candidates Whose names have been included in the 

selection list. Applicant further submits that he is 

confident that he has done well in the written 

examination and he will be selected if the selection 

procedure is fair and free from all sorts of extraneous 

consideration. The applicant made a representation to 

the General Manager, N.F. Railway, Guwahati where he 

categorically stated that he has learnt that 

RRB/Guwahati has sent a list to the General Manager(P), 

Maligaon and, therefore, requested to absorb him in the 

post of ESM Gr.III in which he has already qualified. 

A copy of his representation dated 28.11.2005 is 

enclosed herewith and marked Annexure-6. 
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(d) The applicant states that finding no 

response to his representation dated 28.11.2005, he 

approached this Tribunal by filing O.A.No.320 of 2005. 

The Tribunal disposed of the 0 A. vide Order dated 

23.12.2005 with the direction to the respondents to 

dispose of the representation of the applicant dated 

28.11.2005 and also with the direction that the 

applicant may file an additional representation within 

1 week from the date of receipt of the Order. The 

applicant, in compliance with the direction of the 

Tribunal, made a detailed representation on 2.1.2006 

addressed to the General manager, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon. In the said representation the applicant 

inter alia contended that younger than the other ST 

candidates cannot be a ground for denial of appointment 

in the Railway. A copy each of the Order of the 

Tribunal dated 23.12.2005 and the representation dated 

2.1.2006 is annexed hereto and marked Annexures 7 and 8 

respectively. 

(e) The 2nd respondent vide his order dated 

22.2.2006 rejected the representation submitted by the 

applicant. The relevant part of the order of the 2nd 

respondent dated 22.2.2006 is extracted below:- 

"Panel of RRB is formed purely on the 
basis of merit. Sometimes it may happen that 
more than one candidate have secured equal 
marks and that marks is within the zone of 
empanelment. In such cases if all the 
candidates securing equal marks cannot be 
empanelled as per requirements of the 
advertisement, then the candidate having his 



0 

5 

date of birth earliest is considered to be the 
highest in merit. 	In this case 03 Nos. of ST 
candidates secured equal marks and 
unfortunately the applicant's name figured 
junior most amongst the 03 in respect of his 
date of birth. Accordingly he could not come 
in the zone of empanelled lists. Further no 
more reserved post for ST candidate is 
available to accommodate the applicant. it is 
pertinent to mention here that while the 
applicant was called for verification of 
documents, in the said letter it was 
categorically mentioned that this call letter 
does not itself entitle him for selection. 
Accordingly non -inclusion of the name of the 
applicant has not violated the principles of 
natural justice. Thus the non inclusion of his 
name in the panel stands good and this may be 
communicated to the applicant." 

(f) 	Being aggrieved by the impugned letter 

bearing No.RRB/E/170/OA/320/2005(Np) dated 22.2.2006 

issued by the 2nd respondent, the applicant has 

approached this Tribunal seeking for the following 

reliefs: 

11 8.1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
set aside and quash the impugned letter bearing 
No. RRB/E/ 17 0/OA/320/2005(Np) dated 22.2.2006 
(Annexure-9). 

	

8.2 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
direct the respondents to appoint the applicant 
to the post of ESM Gr.III against the existing. 
ST vacancy pursuant to the advertisement dated 
12.06.2004. 

	

8.3 	Cost of the application. 

	

8.4 	Any other relief(s) 	to which the 
applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal 
may deem fit and proper." 

3. 	The respondents have 	opposed the Original 

Application by 	filing 	a counter-.reply. They contend 

that as per Railway Board's letter No.99/E RRB/25/2 



dated 18.3.99 circulated vide General Manager(P), 

Maligaon's letter No.E/227/0(Rectt)2 dated 25.5.99 the 

call letter to the candidates equal to 10 (ten) numbers 

of vacancy/posts is applicable only where second stage 

of examination is mandatory but not for the posts where 

single written examination (no interview) followed by 

verification of original documents. Since in this 

category of posts selection has been done on the basis 

of Single Written Examination(no interview) followed by 

verification of original documents, hence issuance of 

call letters equal to 10(ten) numbers of vacancies is 

not maintainable. The respondents further state that 

since the vacancies had been enhanced by the competent 

authority, total 6 (six) ST Oandidates had been 

empanelled as under:- 

Si. Roll No. Name of the 	Community 	Date of 
No. 	applicant 	 Sending 

Panel 

74 34812954 Sashi Kant Ranjan ST-i 31.8.2005 
75 34801059 Ganesh Narzary ST-2 -do- 
76 34800964 Prasaanta Boro ST-3 -do- 
77 34812871 Shiv Prasad Manda]. ST-4 -do- 
78 34806256 Abhay Kr. Ranjan ST-5 -do- 
79 34807064 Bhupal Kumar ST-6 8.11.2005 

The respondents further state that as per the procedure 

followed by the RRBs, the candidates securing equal 

marks in the Written Examination in a particular 

position (irrespective of any numbers.) have to be 

called for verification of documents following 
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principle of natural justice. 	In the instant case, 3 

Nos. of ST candidates secured equal marks and on the 

very date of verification of original documents, the 

applicant was found to be juniormost amongst the 3 in 

respect of dates of birth who were also called for 

verification of documents along with the applicant. 

Accordingly, the applicant could not come in the zone 

of empanelled list and as a result there is no scope 

for consideration of appointment of the applicant as 

• all the 6 (six) vacancies had been filled up in order 

of performance in the written examination as well as 

laid down procedure for fixing the merit position 

against the community-wise vacancies. The 

respondents,therefore pray that the Application be 

dismissed with costs. 

The applicant has filed a rejoinder stating that 

much younger in age than the other candidates cannot be 

a ground for selection on the basis of merit. 	His 

contention is that in a selection process, merit 

includes marks secured in the written examination as 

well as marks obtained in the H.S.L.C./H.S.SLC 

examination or other examination. 

We have heard Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mrs. B. Devi, learned Railway Counsel 

appearing for the respondents. 	We have perused 

respective pleadings of the parties and also perused 

the documents produced before us. 



In view of the above, we find that it is not in 

dispute that the applicant belongs to ST category and 

secured equal marks as secured by the two other ST 

candidates in the written examination conducted by the 

RRB, Guwahati for the post of ESM Gr.III in pursuance 

of the advertisement issued vide Employment Notice 

No.01 of 2004 dated 12-6-2004. 	It is also not in 

dispute that the respondents have empanelled the 

candidates including the applicant securing equal marks 

in the written examination on the basis of their 

seniority in age. it is also undisputed that the marks 

obtained by them (those 3 candidates) in the HSLC/HSSLC 

Examination are not equal. 

The specific case of the respondents is that as 

per procedure, in such situation, when marks obtained 

by them in written examination are equal and all of 

them cannot be empanelled, then the candidate having 

his date of birth earliest is considered to be the 

highest in merit. Since the applicant was found to be 

junior most amongst the three in respect of his date of 

birth, he could not come within the zone of empanelled 

list wherea.s the claim of the applicant is everything 

being equal, the marks obtained in the required 

examination i.e., HSLC/HSSLC should be the deciding 

factor for determining merit for empanelment. 

In view of the above, the question that falls 

for consideration is as to whether respondents are 

M" 
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right in Oonsidering the seniority in age as deciding 

factor to decide the merit in such situation when marks 

obtained by them in the required examination HSLC/HSSLC 

are different? 

8. 	A plain reading of the advertisement issued by 

the RRB, Guwahati vide Employment Notice No.01 of 2004 

dated 12.6.2004 (Annexure 'I') would show that there is 

no such prescription that in such eventuality i.e., in 

case when candidates belonging to same category get 

equal marks in the written examination will be decided 

on the basis of their seniority in age. Although the 

respondents in their counter reply and the impugned 

orders have made a mention that "in such cases if all 

the candidates securing egual marks cannot be 

empanelled as per requirements of the advertisement, 

then the candidate having his date of birth earliest is 

considered to be the highest in merit", but they have 

not mentioned any rule/instruction providing such 

procedure to be adopted in such eventuality. However, 

in this context, the learned counsel for the 

respondents, at the time of hearing, had referred to 

Rule 304 of the IREM Vol.1 (Revised Edition - 1989) and 

provided a copy of the same in support of the action 

taken by the respondents. The above Rule 304 is 

extracted below:- 

"304. When two or more candidates are declared 
to be of equal merit at one and the same 
examination/selection, their relative seniority 
is determined by the date of birth the older 
candidate being the senior." 

- 

ME 
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For better appreciation of the applicability of the 

above rule, Rules 303 and 305 of the IREM Vol.1 

(Revised Edition - 1989) are also required to be given 

thought and, therefore, the same are reproduced below:- 

"Rule 303. 	The 	seniority 	of 	candidates 
recruited through the Railway Recruitment Board 
or by any other recruiting authority should he 
determined as under:- 

Candidates who are sent for initial 
training to training schools will rank 
in seniority in the relevant grade in 
the order of merit obtained at the 
examination held at the end of the 
training period before being posted 
a.gainst working posts. 	Those who join 
the subsequent courses for any reason 
whatsoever and those who pass the 
examination in subsequent chances, will 
rank junior to those who had passed the 
examination in earlier courses. 

In the case of candidate who do not 
have to undergo any training in training 
school, 	the 	seniority 	should 	be 
determined on the basis of the merit 
order 	assigned 	by 	the 	Railway 
Recruitment Board or other recruiting 
authority." 

xx 	xx 	xx 

- "Rule 305. When, however, a candidate whose 
seniority is to be determined under paragraphs 
303 and 304 above cannot join duty within a 
responsible time after the receipt of orders of 
appointment, the appointing authority may 
determine his seniority by placing him below 
all the candidates selected at the same 
examination/selection, who have joined within 
the period allowed for reporting to duty or 
even below candidates selected at subsequent 
examination/selection who have joined before 
him." 

A careful reading of the above rules would show that 

they are applicable for determining the seniority and 
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not suitability/merit of the candidate to be selected. 

In our view, the rule referred to by the learned 

counsel for the respondents is misplaced. It goes 

without saying that the above rule i.e, Rule 304 has no 

application in determining the merit in a selection. 

Therefore, the fact remains that there is 

neither any prescription in the Notice dated 12.6.2004 

(supra) to decide the merit on the basis of seniority 

in age of the candidates. who get equal marks (i.e. in 

case of the present situation) nor there is any 

rule/instruction available providing such procedure to 

be adopted in such eventuality. 

The Full Bench of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal in the case of M. Satyaseela Reddyv. Union of 

India & Ors. (1997-2001 A.T. Full Bench Judgments 66) 

while explaining the difference between 'reservation 

and preference' and between 'relaxation and preference' 

or 'reservation and relaxation' has inter alia said 

that in rare cases, where two candidates get equal 

position in the select list in the examination, how 

selection is to be made is indicated in the relevant 

rules. As mentioned above, no such rule is mentioned 

by the respondents in the order impugned in this O.A. 

nor enclosed with their counter reply. 	The rule 

referred to by the learned counsel for the respondents 

is in regard to determining seniority and is, 

therefore, not a relevant rule. The Full Bench of the 
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Central Administrative Tribunal (supra) has also said 

that as per rules, inter se merits are required to be 

determined on the basis of marks list of S.S.C. 

examination. The relevant part of paragraph '9' of the 

above Full Bench Judgment is reproduced below for 

better appreciation of the issue involved in this case: 

"9. 	To begin with, the distinction between 
'reservation and preference' or 'relaxation and 
preference', or 'reservation and relaxation, 
does not appear to have been streamlined in any 
of the aforesaid decisions relied on by the 
learned counsel for the applicant and, 
therefore, a confusion appears to have been 
created in explaining or understanding the said 
cases. We have, therefore, first to see the 
difference between 'reservation and preference' 
and between 'relaxation and preference' or 
'reservation and relaxation'. According to us, 
reservation of a post or posts for a particular 
category of candidates means total exclusion 
from consideration of other categories of 
candidates, even if more qualified or better 
merited. Relaxation on the other hand means 
certain concession by variation or changes in 
the eligibility conditions, such as age 
relaxation to candidates belonging to ST/SC/aBC 
categories by increasing the upper age limit 
for any post in their cases. As opposed to 
reservation and relaxation, when preference is 
stipulated, all eligible candidates, 
irrespective of their categories, are 
simultaneously considered for any post on equal 
footing, and are subjected to a common and 
uniform process of selection. If no person 
belonging to any particular preferential 
category is available or selected, no question 
of giving preferential treatment to such a 
category of persons arises. Where such a 
person is available or selected and empanelled 
in the select list, he gets the benefit of 
preferential appointment irrespective of his 
position in the select list which is also known 
as merit list. In rest of rare cases, two 
candidates get equal position in the select 
list and in that eventuality, how selection is 
to be made is indicated in the relevant rules. 
In some cases, seniority in age is the deciding 
factor. In some other cases, marks obtained in 
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a particular subject any examination is the 
deciding factor for choosing one between the 
two. Accordingly, if an Sc candidate finds his 
name at Sl.No.l of the merit list, no question 
of giving preferential treatment arises. If 
his name is below the names of persons not in 
preferential category, he gets preference over 
such other candidates not in preferential class 
in matter of public employment by invoking the 
provision of preferential treatment in the 
recruitment rules or in the notified conditions 
of eligibility. We are of the view that the 
calcutta Bench committed an error by equating 
qualification with merit. Extra qualification 
or over qualification is meaningless where 
minimum qualification is prescribed for a post. 
All persons possessing the minimum required 
qualification are treated alike,over-looking 
additional qualifications of any particular 
candidate. Thus, a person possessing 
matriculation certificate will get a similar 
treatment with a graduate for the post of an 
EDBPM, because the requisite minimum 
qualification for that post is S.S.C. or 
matriculation certificate. As per rules, inter 
se merits are required to be determined on the 
basis of marks list of S.S.C. examination. As 
the applicant had secured more marks in the 
S.S.C. examination, he was ordinarily entitled 
to be appointed against the post of an EDBPM. 
However, as preference was notified to be given 
to a person belonging to ST/Sc/OBC categories 
and: the 4th respondent belonged to one of such 
categories, he was preferred for appointment to 
the said post. If both of them had secured 
identical marks, there could have been no 
occasion for giving any preferential treatment 
to the 4th respondent. Accordingly, we are of 
the view that the 4th respondent was correctly 
given appointment against the post of EDBPM, 
though less merited as compared to the 
applicant, by invoking the clause containing 
provision for giving preferential' treatment to 
a person belonging to ST/SC/OBC cateqories". 

As mentioned above, in the case in hand, there is no 

such prescription in the Employment Notice (supra) for 

selecting the candidate who is senior in age in such 

eventuality. No rule has been mentioned in the 

impugned order in support of the respondents' stand 
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taken in rejecting the representation of the applicant 

or selecting the candidate on the basis of seniority in 

age. No such rule is enclosed along with the counter 

reply filed by the respondents. The rule 304 of IREM 

Vol.1 (Revised Edition - 1989) is misplaced for the 

reasons discussed above. 

11. 	1 In view of the above facts and circumstances and 

the observations of the Full Bench (supra), we are of 

the view that in the absence of any such prescription 

in the advertisement 'in Employment Notice No.01 of 2004 

dated 12.6.2004 (supra) that preference will be given 

to the candidate who is seniorinost in age amongst the 

candidates and belongs to same category and got equal 

marks in the prescribed Written Examination (conducted 

by RRB) and in the absence of any rule/instruction to 

that effect, marks secured by them in the prescribed 

required examination should be the deciding factor in 

determining 	the 	merit of the candidates, the 

respondents 	are, 	therefore, 	not 	justified 	in 

determining their merit on the basis of the seniority 

of the candidates in age. The order impugned in this 

O.A. is, therefore, liable to be quashed and set aside. 

We, therefore, quash and set aside the impugned order 

No.RRB/E/170/OA/320/2005(NP) dated 22.2.2006 enclosed 

as Annexure 9 at page 25 of this O.A. We direct the 

respondents to determine the merit of the candidates 

including the applicant for empanelment on the basis of 



the marks obtained by them in the HSLC/HSSLC 

Examination. The Original Application is allowed to 

the extent indicated above. No costs. 

ua. 

\'5;: ) 

MEMBER (A) JE
GSHANTHAPPA

MBER(J) 
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IN THE CENiRALADMIX14 	E TRIBUNAL 

GU1ff..1AHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 7  1985) 

0ANo 11 4 /2006 

Shri Nilutpal I'atar 
-Vs- 

Union of India and Others. 

Synopsis and List of dates 

12.06.2004- Railway Recruitment Board published an advertisement dated 
12.06.2004 in the News paper inviting application for various posts. 
In the said advertisement at SI. No. 48, applications were invited for 
selection to the 40 posts of Electrical Signal Maintainer Gr. ifi, out 
of the said 40 post 4 posts were reserved for ST candidates 

(Amae'ure- 1) 
27.03.2004- Applicant appeared in the written exanunation on 27.03.04 for 

recruitment to the post of ESM Cr. ifi as and ST candidate and 
came out successful. 

• 31.08.2005- Applicant was called for verification of original testimonials on 
31.08.05, accordingly he appeared and got his original certificates 
verified by the RRTh 

28.11.201)5- Applicant submitted a representation on 28.11.05, addressed to the 
General Manager, N.F. Railway, praying interalia to appoint him to 
the post of ESM Cr. ifi but to no result. 

23.12.2005- Applicant approached this Hon'Me Tribunal by filing an O.A. No. 
320/2005, praying for a direction to the respondents to appoint the 
applicant to the post of ESM Cr. ifi. The said O.A. was disposed of 
on 23.12.05 with a direction to the respondents to dispose of 
representation submitted by the applicant. (Aimexuie- 7) 

02.01.2006- Applicant submitted another representation addressed to the 
Respondent No. 1, enclosing a copy of the order dated 2&12.05. 

22. 02. 2006- Respondent No. 2 issued the impugned letter dated 22.02.06, 

rejecting prayer of the applicant for his appointment to the post of 

ESM Gr. ifi on the ground that 03 numbers of ST candidates 

secured equal marks and unfortunately the applicant's name 

NIu!fJ.. 



figured junior most amongst the 03 in respect of his date of birth 

accordingly the applicant could not come in the zone of empanelled 

list. In the advertisement dated 12.06.04, there were 4 posts 
reserved for ST category. candidates but the respondents have 

empanelled only 2 ST candidates for appointment, ignoring the 

applicant, as such there are 2 more ST vacancy still exists in the 

rcspondcnt department and the respondents vidc impugned letter 

dated 22.0206 has informed that there are no more posts exists for 

appointment of the applicant as such deprived the applicant. 

(Annexure- 9) 

Hence this Original Application before this Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 

PRAYERS 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 

letter bearing No. RRB/E/170/OA/320/2005 (NP) dated 22.02.2006 

(Annexure- 9). 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to appoint 

the applicant to the post of ESM Cr. ifi against the existing ST vacancy 

pursuant to the advertisement dated 12.06.2004. 

3 	Costs of the application. 

4. 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order prayed for. 

During peade.ncy of the application, the applicant prays for the follow ii.g 

interim relief: - 

1. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 
pendencv of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 
consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed 
for. 

f"fI4t P1j P41 
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IN TI! 	 iS TlV! TRIBUNAL 

CH1TUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the  Administrative Tribunals Ad, 1985) 

Title of the case 	O.A.No. _ji1_12006  

Shri Niiutpal Patair. 	 : Applicants 

Verau- 

Union of India & Ois. 	 : Respondents 

INDEX 

Date:- (2bc 

Filed By: 

4f• 
Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAII BENCH GUWAHAT! 
(An application under Secti(-,n 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No. 	/2006 
BETWEEN: 

Shri Nilutpal Patar, 

5/0- Slid Copi Rain Patat 
Viii- Nabheti, 
P.0- Morigaon, 
Dist- Morigaon, 
Assarn- 782105. 

-AI%JD- 
-----Applicant. 

Union of India, 

Represented by General Manager, 

N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati- 11. 

The Chairman. 

RaIlway Rernütment Board 

Station Road. 

Guwahati- ii. 

." .... Respondents.. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

1. 	Particulars of the order (s) against which this application is made: 

pf;(AiM P'fth 
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This application is made against the impugned letter bearing No. 

RRB/Ef170/OA/320/ 2005 (NP) dated 22.02.2006 (Annexu.re-9), whereby 

lespondent No. 2 has rejected representation of the applicant claiming 

appointment to the post of Electrical Signal Maintainer (for short ESM) Cr. 

ffi against the ST category vacmicy and also praying for a direction upon 

the respondents to appoint the applicant to the post of ESM Gr. ill against 

the existing ST vacancy in N.F Railway. 

lurisdiction of the Tribunal: 
The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation 
The applicant further declares that this application is filed within the 

limitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Ac1 1985. 

icts of the case: 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 	It 

India. He belongs to Schedule Tribe Comunity.  

4.2 That the Railway Recruitment Board (for short REB), Guwahati published 

an advertisement vide Employment Notice No. 01 of 2004 dated 12.06-2004 

inviting applications from eligible candithtes for recruitment in various 

category of posts. In the said advertisement at St No. 48, applications are 

invited for recruitment to the 50 posts of Electrical Signal Maintainer Gr. ilL 

out of the 50 posts, 4 posts are reserved for ST category and minimum 

qualifications required for the post is (a) Matriculation (loth class pass) and 

ifi certificate in Electrician/Electrical Fitter/Wireman Trade and 1 year 

experience as casual ESM in S& T Department OR (b) Must be a casual 

fSJtAfi'J. 
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ESMJ Electrical Fitter for 3 years in S&T Department OR (c) pass in + 2 

stage in. Higher Secondary with Physics & Matheinalics or its equivalenL 

Copy of the employment notice dated 12.06.04 is enclosed iierewilhi 

for perusal of l-lon'ble Tribunal and marked as Annexure- 1. 

4.3 That it is stated that the applicant has passed Higher Secondary 

Examination (10+2) with Physics and Mathematics as main subjects, 

therefore, he posses the required qualification for the post of ESM Cr. III as 

per the advertisement dated 12.06.2004. Accordingly,, the applicant applied 

for the post of ESM Cr. UI, in response to the advertisement notification 

No. 01 of 2004 dated 12.06.2004. 

Copy of the educational certificate and caste certificate are endosed 

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 2 LSeiiei. 

4.4 That it is stated that the :RRB issued call letter to the applicant to appear in 

the written examination held on 27.03.2005 for recruitment to the post of 

FSM Cr. ITT. Accordingly, the applicant appeared in the written 

exanunatioii and caine out successful Thereafter, RRB issued another call 

letter bearing No. .RRB/G/41/10 dated 08.08.2005 to the applicant for 

document verification, wherein it advised to the applicant to attend the 

office of the RRB, Guwahati on 31.08.2005 at 930 hours for verification of 

original certificates, testimonials etc. Be it stated that the applicant 

appeared before the RRB on 31 2005 for verification of original 

certificate, testimonials etc. at 9.30 lirs and has got verified his certificates, 

testimonials etc. to the satisfaction of the RRB; 

Copy of the call letter dated 27.02.05 and dated 08.08.05 are 

enclosed herewith for perusal of l-iort'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 3 

44 respectively. 

I 
4 

I' 
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4$ That it is stated that Ceneral Manager (P), Maligaon vide his letter bearing 

No. E/227/0/(RectL) 2 dal.ed 25.05.99, addressed to the GM (Con)/MLG, 

all PHODs L)RMs, L)AUs etc. forwarded the Railway Boards letter bearing 

No. 99/E (RRB)/25/2 dated 18.03.99 for information, guidance and 

necessary action. In the said letter it has been stated that viva-voce 

(interview) in RRB recrui.tments has been eliminated in order to reduce the 

eleincnt of subjectivity to the maximum possible and to expedite the 

selection process. Thereafter, following the guidelines issued by the RRB, 

the process of recruitment to the post of ESM Gr. ifi is confined to single 

written examination. It is stated that the present applicant has qualified the 

written examination and he has also appeared for verification of his 

original certificates etc. before the RRB on 31.08.2005 and completed the 

requirements for selection to the post of ESM Gr. ifi. Be it stated that the 

applicant has come out successful in the written examination and his 

educational certificates, caste certificates etc. have also been verified by the 

RRB. 

In this connection it is relevant to mention here that the post of 

ESM Cr. Ill falls under the category of item No. 20 of Cr. ifi of the Railway 

Boards instruction letter date 18.03.99 i.e. Artisans and the RRB for 

recruitment to the post of "Artisans" follows the IX formula i.e. the number 

of candidates called for verification of original documents is equal to the 

vacancy. Therefore, the RRB asked the applicant to appear for verification 

of locuments lnowing fully well that the applicant is selected against the 

existing vacancy and he will be recruited against the 4 vacancy reserved, for 

ST category candidates It can rightly be presumed that the respondents 

were well aware that there are 4 vacaiwy reserved for ST category 

candidates and as such the applicant got the call letter for verification of 

original testimonials so that on finding the original testimonials genuine he 

will be appointed against the 4 vacancy reserved for ST category candidates 

as such the action of respondents in denying appointment to the., applicant 

N;lu.tY"1 p+4 
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against the ST vacancy is in violation of the Railway Board's letter dated 

18.03.1999. 

A copy of the letter dated 25.05.99 Is enclosed herewith for perusal 

of Hon'blc Tribunal as Anncxurc- S. 

4.6 That your applicant begs to state that after lapse of 3 months of verification 

of his original testimonials by the RRB, ike has not received any 

communication from the end of respondents about his recruitment to the 
post of ESM Cr. 111, situated thus applicant went to the office of the RRB to 
pursue his candidature and has come to know that RRB has sent a selection 

list of the candidates to the General Manager. N.F. l'ailway for 
appointment and his name is not included in the said selection list. In this 

connection it is stated that the applicant when asked the authority the 

reason of non-inclusion of his name in the selection list then he was 

informed that his name in the selection list is not included as because he is 

much younger M. age than the other candidates whose names have been 

included, in the selection list. It is stated that the applicant surprised to the 

reply of the employee and the reason for non-inclusion of his name in the 

list of selected candidates. in this connection it is stated that there are 4 

posts reserved for ST category in the advertisement dated 12.06.04 and the 

applicant has come to know that name of 4 ST candidates have been 

recommended by the RRB to the General Manager, N.F. Railway but his 

name has not been included as because other ST candidates are much older 

- 	than him. Be it stated that applicant is neither a under aged candidate nor 

an over aged candidate, therefore much younger than the other selected 

candidates cannot be a ground for non-indusion of his name in the select 

list and such action of the respondents is illegaL malafide and opposed to 

the principle of natural justice. Applicant is very confident that he has done 

well in the written examination and he will be selected if the selection 

procedure is fair and free from all sorts of extraneous consideration. 

Therefore, the Hon'blc Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to 

J(jAtF&J PO\FG.I:1 



produce the relevant records of selection to the post of ESM Cr. ffi and after 

perusal of records the Hon'ble Tribunal will further be pleased to direct the 

respondents to appoint the applicant to the post of lSM Gr. ifi if he Is 

found selected for the said post. 

4.1 That your applicant begs to state that finding no other alternative he 

submitted a representatioti OR 28.11. 2005, addressed to the Geatra1 

Manager, N.F. Railway, Guwahati In his representation dated 28.11.05, 

applicant categorically stated that he has learnt that RRB/Guwahati has 

seut a list to the General Manager (P), Maligaon, therefore Lite applicant has 

requested to absorb him in the post of 1SM Gr. Ill in which he has afready 
qualified but to no result. Be it stated that applicant belongs to ST category 

and lie posses the required qualifications i.e. 10+2 with physics and 

Mathematics as main subject. therefore after qualifying the written 

examination held on 27.03.2005, he is now eligible for appaintrnent to the 

post of ESM Gr. ifi in the N.E. Railway. 

Copy of the representation dated 28.11.05 is enclosed, herewith for 

perusal of Hon'hle Tribunal as Annexure- 6. 

4.8 That it is stated that finding no response to his representation dated 

28.11.2005, the applicant approached before this Hon'ble Tribunal by filing 

an Original Application No.. 320/2005. The said O.A. No. 320/2005 caine 

before this T-Ton'hle Tribunal on 23.12.2005 for admission and the I-Ton'hle 

Tribunal after hearing the Counsel of the parties was pleased to dispose of 

the O.A. Ne. 320/2005 with the direction to the respondents to dispose of 

the representation dated 281 1.2005 and also directed that the applicant 

may file an additional representation 'within 1 week from the date of receipt 

of the order. The applicant in compliance with the direction passed by this 

1-Ion' ble Tribunal submitted a detailed representation on 02.01.2006 

addressed to the General Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon. In the said 

representation applicant prayed for his appointment to the post of ESM Cr. 

J14;(I.tpD1 PiVi 
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6 ly  
ifi since he has qualified the written examination and his all original 

testimonials have been verified by the RRB in order to appoint him to the 

post of 1SM Gr. III. The applicant also stated that younger than the other 

ST candidates cannot be a ground for denial of appointment in the Railway. 

Copy of the order dated 23.12.2006 and representation dated 

02.01.06 are enclosed herewiLh for perusal. of Honbie Tribunal as 

Annexure- 7 and 8 respective1v 

4.9 That the Respondent No. 2 after receipt of the order dated 23.12.2005 

passed in 0. A. No. 320/2005 along with the representation dated 

02.01.2006 has issued one impugned letter bearing No. 

RRB/E/170/OA/ 320/2005 (NP) dated 22.012006 to the applicant. In the 

said impugned letter dated 22.02.2006 the resperndent No. 2 has rejected the 

prayer of the applicant for his appointment to the post of ESM Cr. [lion the 

ground that 03 numbers of ST candidates secured equal marks and 

unfortunately the applicant's name figured junior most amongst the 03 in 

respect of his date of birth accordingly the applicant could not conic in the 

zone of empaneiled list. Most surprisingly from the impt&gned letter dated 

22.02.2006 it is clear that 3 ST candidates including the applicant have 

secured equal marks but being the junior most amongst the 3 ST candidates 

name of the applicant could not come in the empanelled list as such the 

RRB has empaneiled only 2 ST candidates for appointment whereas in the 

of advertisement dated 12.06.2004 (Anncxure-i) application were sought for 

recruitment of 4 ST vacancy of ESM Gr. ifi and the respondents have 

empane lied only 2 ST category candidates for appointment, therefore there 

are 2 ST vacancy of ESM Cr. LIE still exists in the N.E. Railway. But the 

Respondent No. 2 in the impugned letter dated 22.02.2006 has stated that 

no more reserved post for ST candidate is available to accommodate the 

applicant which is a false and misleading statement and on that score alone 

the impugned letter dated 22.02.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

J'1LdPLJ ?c,fett 
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It is further submitted in the advertisement dated 12.06.2004 the 

respondents have sought application for recruitment of 40 vacancy of ESM 

Ur. ill out of the 40 vacancy 4 vacancy is reserved for ST category 

candidates, the present applicant being a ST category candidate applied 

against the 4 reserved ST category vacancy and came out successful in the 

written examination. Be it stated that for recruitment of ESM Gr. 111 one 

single written examination is followed by verification of original 

testimonials, accordingly the applicant appeared before RRB for 

verification of original testimonials and as such applicant fulfilled all the 

required conditions for appointment to the post of ESM Gr. ifi. But from 

the impugned letter dated 2102.2006 it is dear that the applicant has been 

deprived of appointment on the ground that he is junior most among the 3 

ST candidates who have secured equal marks in the written examination, 

more so when there were 4 vacancy reserved for ST category candidates the 

applicant could have been accommodated against the existing 2 vacancy 

for ST candidates but the respondents instead of recruiting the applicant to 

the post of ESM Gr. ifi now taking the plea that there is no more ST post is 

available to accommodate the applicant such action of the respondents is 

opposed to the public policy as well as prindple of nathrai justice. 

Moreover, respondents are not permitted to reduce the ST vacancy from 4 

to 2 after the applicant has qualified for selection to the post of ESM Gr. lii 

in order to deprive the applicant. Therefore, the Hon'ble Tribunal be 

pleased to direct the respondents to appoint the applicant in the existing ST 

vacancy of ESM Gr. ifi in the N.F. Railway. 

Copy of the.impugned letter dated 22.02.2006 is enclosed herewith 

for perusal of Hon'hle Tribunal and marked as Annexure- 9. 

4.9 That your applicant begs to state that he belongs to a poor Schedule Tribe 

Comntunitv family and there is no other earning member in his family to 

look after his aged parents, therefore, finding no other alternative he Is 

JV/LtJJ.- P 4N, 
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approaching before this Hon'ble Tribunal for setting aside of,  the hnpugned 

letter ,  dated 22.02.2006 and also praying for a direction to the respondents 

to appoint the applicant against the existing vacancy of FSM Cr. ill 

reserved for ST category candidates in the N.F. Railway 

4,10 That this application is made honafide and for the cause of justice. 

5. 	Gmunds for relief (s) with legal ptvisions: 

5.1 For that, the applicant possesses the required qualification for 

appointment to the post of FSM Cr. IEL 

	

5.2 	For that, the applicant qualified in the written examination held on 

27.03.05 for recruitment to the post of ESM Cr. M. 

5.3 For that, recruitment to the post of ESM Cr. ifi consists of single written 

test exaniimttion (no viva-vote) followed by verification of original 

testimonials like, caste certificate, educational certificate etc. 

5.4 For that, the applicant appeared before RRB on 31.08. 2005 for verification 

of original certificates. 

5$ For that.  the applicant fulfilled all the requirements for appointment to the 

post of FSM Cr. ITT and deserves to be appointed to the post of FSM Cr. 

M. 

	

5.6 	For Ihat, the applicant after qunlifying the written test and after 

verification of original certificates deserves appointment to the post of 

ESM Cr. ifi in the N.F. Railway. 

5.7 For that, applicant is neither under aged nor over aged, therefore 

recommendation of the names of those candidates who are much older 

than the applicant cannot be a ground for non-indusion of his name in the 

list of selected candidates. 

JIiItAtPt1i PJa+ 
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5.8 For that the respondents follows 1 X formula for recruitment to the post of 

ESM Gr. ifi i.e. (he candidates called for verifica Lion of original 

testimonials is equal to the vacancy exists as such the plea of the 

respondents that there is no more post reserved for ST candidate is not 

sustainable. 

5.9 For that from the impugned letter dated 22.02.2006 it is made clear there 

are 2 ST vacancy of ESM Cr. ifi still exists as per the advertisement dated 

12.06.2004, therefore the respondents could have accommodate the 

applicant against the existing ST vacancy. 

5.10 For that the respondents cannot reduce the vacancy reserved for ST 

candidates after the iidvertisement dated 12.06.04 in order to deprive the 

applicant from appointment to the posi of FSM Gr. 111. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies 

available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

application. 

7 	Matters not pnviously filed or pending with any other Courts 

The applicant further declares that save and excepts filing O.A. No. 

320/2005 before this Honbie Tribunal he had not previously filed any 

application. Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 

application nor any such application. Writ Petition or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

8. 	Relief (s) sought fon 
Under the facts and circumstances stated above the applicant hu.mblv 

prays that Your Loedsbips be pleased to admit this applicatioti, call for the 

records of the case and issue note to the respondents to show cause as to 

j;kro-..( ik 
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why the relief ('s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on 

perusal of the records and after i.'tearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown. be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

8.1 That the Hon' ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 

letter hearing No. RRB/E,'170/0A1320/2005 (NP) dated 22.02.2006 

(Annexw,e- 9). 

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to appoint 

the applicant to the post of ESM Gr. ifi against the existing ST vacancy 

pursuant to the advertisement dated 12.06.2004. 

8.3 	Costs of the application. 

8.4 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the T-Ton'hie 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order prayed for.  

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 

interim relief: 

9.1 That the Honb1e Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pendencv of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents to 
provide the reliefs as prayed for. 

•..... 	 *0•• .................a.... 	a ................... eisa. 

ii. 	Pticulitis Of the LP.O 

0 LP.O No, 
il) Date of issue 
III) issued from 
iv) Payable at 

: ê7- 	32_1O ~7 

12. 	'List of enclosures: 
As given in the index. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shn NilutptI Fatar, S/u- Shri Gopi Ram Patar, aged about 21 years, 

Viii- Nahheti, Pfl- Morigaon, T)ist- Morigaon, Assam- 782105, do hereby 

ve'thatthesatementsn-ttdeinParagraph1to4and6tol2are&ueto 

my knowledge and those inide in Paragraph 5 are hue to my legal advice 

and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification oii this the 1k thy of a, 2006. 

/ 
/ 
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r 	 App'IctIon zrQ IzwIbd in th2 pciib.d Im. 1 i rdc ci to 6t,  rv Lv typed on good etaity A4 I foci*cap &Z5 piper usingne side orIy) from el - b e !iio - 
' 	foflocing Pct. in tho floith Et Fruotler RoIwrj. ppItcts rc -npse in aLi reaç.eo lan, with requirsd enclosures should ie sent to'the ASS1STAJi' 
1 	RECRUITZ.ZENT COARD. STATIJ ROAD, GUWXATI-7tf1051. 	y cry post cr.iy. so  as to reach the Soard's otfcaon or befra 12.07.21)04. Th aDp1irrt.,- 5r ..0 , 
ç 	droppod in tho Application Box kapt In Ww RRB or1as sp to 1:CC l'ours tf 1Z072&4.  

IrPORTANT (1) The cnvaiop conta'ising the "PpiiCacn shoeld be c.ratypibeci In REb INK 'Apolicatiols for the Post of________________ CsL- or, 

t Conwn1t, La., SIO3CIUR/S4.' 
Each 	didchouZdndonij aria r 	cUon tars 	 oi, 	sz5rnit5 more than on', apphostion fr the same pest. htsIhe cacrcidaLu;c  

Ccnddztao mwt fill In tha p2COtIcin form in 	rr 	4eatisr aria reurtoi.n ihems.vea. Otherwtse their dandztuiwl be norcd if d.tictd 

4) Applicztloci1) cant b ,eglstarcd pestIcOUrtOr C: rq3et 	rc.theailuso*tedgcd 
(3) Lact d= of ubnIcalcn of cppllcaton for 	 iZr fri Andaman. Ncobrw and, Lakahwadeep is ancLs will be 27J11.104. 

1 	 (5) RRB, Curahot) ct 1h3 diocretlon my bold satUzs sstetcn forvrre than one c2casm in a single session. RRB, tirwaliab at the dscration rr;r :rQ 	- es: son 
osrnlnstion for mciv than one catqotV It c 	detad T'iy. V9 may  bold addttiofsI wrlUrt exaiTtiflafton(s) Of seibmnd SiSge wnen eirTi 11 on. in .iC. 

Cat. 	Nam 
i 	No. 
- 	 SEPARATE APPU 

I 	Law AcaOtnt 

Scaoof Ago ascr 
PC7 (RSRP) 01.070' 

,1 12!2H1.21 

Exam. 	MiIMTWZ1I Lionai, I 	MIS. <t 

AUnl'ia&e 	r,LawwrJr 3 'srt 
at Bar. Seisreg 	.3yee y 	 - 
digtbheto apofy p imimed thayhae zrr.r :r 	thy 
in any Esndi cf t'e Ratw.y 
fkstrto i..rt f.rr iie ase 	rsi3 

2 	Heals&MaIctilsictorGf.W 	(5o00t18-33 	CIT 	 0 1 4! 5 	60 - 	 I 	I 	i 

$itl.E 	fl:;3 TO 	 crtGoBr ;o. TOC3 

at 	 0-.---?3 	16-3 	El) 

49 Appr. Tc'adomuncon Mant 	GrU 30-5O 

I 	

I 	- 	I B/i 

. 	_L -, 
I 'SINC1.E APPUCATt3)4S TO BE SU8?.flT 	CATEGORY 1c:3TOZI  

I5o i 	TrCP.Cflt 	 - 55oo-3 

Hi 

p18-33 1 

51 	Ctr.zi H 	

- 
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5500 - d0 
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1
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I 	

)nEducctor 
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_ 
1IS1. No.-349 	

. 	 .-.--.---- 
J.JJU1\ JNU.. 

MORION'D1ST1Ukc,,, r  TRIBAL SANGHA''  />.  
R 

CASTE 

Certify that ShriImfI 	 . 
— 	 #9 	 -- Son/Daughter of Shri/Late 

Vill 	 ALa........ ............ in iheDistriciMoripaon oIthe S ta e 
ofAssamBelongs to the 	 ........ 	 Caste/Tribe which is recognised 
as a ScheqjJJd-(aste/SchcduJed Tbe under the Constltution..(Schedulcd ('ase) Order 
1950 the Constitution(Scheduled Tribe) Order 1950 as amended from time o time. 

ShriIm( 	 p .. 	................ and his/her family ordinarily 
residesVjlj[J'own 
Mouza IS 	 OHVlOrigdonDlslrlct cli 
the State of Ass am. 

. 	

. gueCouner tsigcd, 	 ..y 
Commissionci  

ddl. 	 .Mji øi 

1•  / 
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AD?IT , 	 - -4 
RtIZI 10112004 	 401 ELECTR.J,NAL MAINTAINER GR. iii 	

s1IAD,CUYlAl' I 

T.1fl9./EN No.: 	 ICAT No.& POST: 	
Control No.: 

AItE AND ADDRESS OF THE CANDIDATE 	
. 	44816005 

IONABHETI 
- 

ROMORIGAON 

ASSAM 

	

ASSAM 	. 	 . 

PIN702105 

Srgnaturli tee InvrgiIalOr  

Yoti flI iCQirirOd ID iippor lOt Ille rvrrlicii t'earnrrOI,Orr cc tic c,' i:e. C:icc cr1 InC cp"cnl rit,C'OA 	 CANDIDATES SIRr4AIUtIE tin i.e Pr i"r.c.r r,.i rn' 

.:Wrr4OLI. NO, .,:4j. 5trd t lIitrh of Iiiii0iI11 

Ii 	 '?: 	- 	- no 	 Dipur College 
aqovlluvo 

09:30 Hours 
Dispur, Cuwahali.781006 

'oltcuIur,tL':J at Ecant Centre 
 

27-02-2005 . -------- --------------------- 

PIeae ty,rt alt abed 	tflis line and iCtOin fo r your ieOrd . 	 RAlly/A? FECRUiTl,ErlT 	OJiD. G'uv.'11 1Arr .7,11 Dot 

F 	- 	- 

	

Nnom,  at the Candidate e. Adams Ca: 	I:: 	S I: 	t:o 	 a Da:e 01 E,arr.rrai-:r. 

I- VIII, HADrIETI 
48 1 7O" 	863508 27'o32oo 

P0. MOCICAON  
ASSAM  

ASSAIl 	. 	. PIb 	- 	162100 0.npnrr. Gsirntn 	lorO-De 

Please roOd and tallow the 'lrsSlruCtiOn' Overicab . 	. - 
... 

tiOfl: 	i0ASSrUQ.TtC.IS.I 	11& . 
THE OJESTION 000KLIaT WILL BE otSouAuetl:o. rr: 	rpt 	sey. 

FlIES RAILWAY PASS 
1011,SC-'$i CANDIDATES ONLY:On Itioctirclbon of Ilils lmttn:r yu a:et ernllled lo Iri't' tr,cI Oy raniway 	cr 	earcrJ c'ic r.rIy 

rorn ,itrr to t,rr 	'ilr ut 	

- 

irr And back 

"- 	

J7tIIAD f 
05f01I2b706 	. "] 

lIds r,.caa 0 2,'.lIIat,nc 01,10 -- 	.. 	- 	 J )lutnrorIy : fl.r-'y I3ond I. rettrr Na 	El tI-lOt tr06 I 1150 / 1 7T tilti 	2J 	r 1.11$) 'cr.rnrIc cci upi 	AaOrr 	scy 
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RAILWAY RECRUTMENT BOARD GUWAHATI 

STAT!ONJWAI); GUWAHA11-731 001 

CALL LETTER for DOCUMENT VERIFICATION 
Date: 08/03/200 

Ro I No'. EO35081 

Sub.: 	Document Veriiicati.on for the post of ELECTRIC SIGNAL MAINTAI 

nuder Categor)' No. 48'of Einploynient Notice No. 1/2004. 

With reference to your application for the post mentioned above, in response to the Employment Notice 
cited, you are hereby advised to nUend the office of Railway Recruitment Board, Station Road, Guwatiati781001 
Assarn, on 31/08/2005 at 09:30 hours for verification of original ceriificates,iestilTloriials.etC 

I. 	This Call Letter does not in itself entitle you for selection, 

You should bring your original VIII Standard or above Certificate issied by the competent authority 
for verification of your date of birth, educational qualification etc. You should also bring all of your 
original certificates and marks-sheets of Matriculation and onwards issued by the respective 
Board/Council/university along with experience and other certificates caste certificate, if any. If the 
originals of above cerlificates/niarkssheets have not been received from respective 
Board/Council/UniversIty, then provisional pass certificate and marks-sheets Issued by the 
resplictive Board/Council/University should be produced, 

You are also directed to bring the Attested Photostat copies of all original certificates and marks-
sheets and other Certificates along with the originals, 

You may be subjected to re-examination during the process of verification ofdocumerits etc. 
and you should Collie prepared for the Same, 

Your attendance ñroy be required for more than One day (i.e. d a t a  as mentioned above) arid you should come Prepaod for that. 

Request for poslponerenit of the date / venue mentioned above will not be considered and no furlher chance will be given. 

If you are in seicC please bring "No Objection Certificate" from your employer, failing which you 
will not be considered for the post. 

0. Approaching Chirman, RRB and/or his Secretary directly or indirectly by a candidate or anybody 
on his/her behalf requesting undue consideration for the recruitment will render a candidate liable 
for disqualification 

9. (For SC/ST candidates only) 
- 	 On producliori of this loller you are entitled 10 travel free by the Railway In Second Class from JAGIROAD Sialion to GUWAHATI Slalion and back Thj pass wilIbe valid up to 1010912005 (Authortly: Railway Board's teller no. E(NG)Il-84/1SC/122 dated 23111/84). 

ASSlSrjr SECriETAI1y 
For CI-IAIOMAN rinD - GUWAIIATI 

No. RRB/G/4 I/tO. 

10, 

NILU'F1AL PATAR 
V I L L NAI3HE'i'I 
P.O. MORIGAON 
ASSAM 
-ASSAM P in  
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orthedL iront1tr_Rilwdy 
Offlec of the 

CcnatManacr) 
• 	 . 	 Maligaon Guwahati- 

	

;No.E/227/O/(Rectt)2. 	
Dated,Z.5.99. 

OM(CoA)IMLG. 
iior. DRs' DAQa. WAOINI3QS &. DBWS 

All Controlling officer of the non-di iio-i'1 ed offices 
T Gs/i\TpMJ, NPREU, ATSCTREMvILG 

Sub:- El imination of Vi'a-voce lnt:r view) in RRB Retxuilmenl.s 

• A copy of Railway Board's letter N ¶'9Pfl.RB)/25/2 dt. 18.99 on the above subject is 
törwarded tar intonimtion, guidance and nessary action please. 	• 

HQ 
for Crtnrt1 MAner (P)1K41 Al 

- 	. 	-; ...i. 	.:. 	 , 	r' (LuDV'ot L1IeRuIiwbouu siUet £ 	 uLlo.3.99) 

Sub:- Elimination of Viva-voce Tntcrw) in RRB Recrdimcnts. 

The need for Viva-voce exurninalion itt solections held by Railway Recruitment Boards 
ht,s been rcvieww4 in detail by the Rti!way Bod. In order to reduce the element of subjectivity to 
the maximum possibic and to cxpcditc thc Sclection proccas, ithas bccn dccidcd to clmiiriatc 
Viva-voco lest (interviews) in I&1W recrtAtinents. Accordingly, with immediate effect the 
foliowinj.4 procedure' chould be tblloed:- 

Group 	. 	 •Categoric 	. Method of Selin 

I 	Safety categozy posts, for wuch civchological I Single written examination followed 
test has been prescribed, like ASM, SM. Astt. by Psycho Test (No Interview) 
Driver (Uectric/Dtesel) 

II 	Non 	Technical 	Popular 	Categones Two stage written camination (No 
(NTPC') Tntrvuw) 

II Undci-(3raduate categunes like Juniur - 

Clerk,. 	Accounts 	Clerk. 	Ticket 	Collector, 
Commercial Clerk 

2. • 	Graduale caLtries lilçe senior clerk, 
Junior Accounts Assistant 

ILL 	1 Apprentice Mechanic Single written vmmtion (No 
Shop Supdt. Interview) 

• Jr. Engineer. 	 0 

• 	• 	
• 4 'Stinn Fn8iner 

• 	
• 	 • . P WaS' Mistiies çP\yM) 	.....• 

6 braftsniaii 
• 	: 	• 	 • • 7 'ClefDmftmwi 

• 	 • 0 • 	 • 

100 
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\ 

I 

4Z 

12 Phnacists 	 I 	 - 

13. Rudjographer 
1. Lab stt.iLab Supdt. • 	 r; 

'b: 'Catermg upervisor.LLL 
'Catering SupervisorL 

I 1,9 Fin,er Print. 1xnniinp 
I 	' iit.Isajit. 

Low A J13t01 [ 	 Singk wriften eurnlnuu,n t( it) 
I 2 Tcathr 	 b) nttri 

l'hysirhr,pjst 
. Tekphone OperaLur 	 I 

	

V 	IL Ilindi AssEt. 	 'Single written examination 	plu.s • 	quahting tranJation test 	with 
minimum of 90% marks, ( No 

• Interyiew) 

2.LI rpl. of the categories in GiupU, all caididates, whoc pplicatioii are ec'idered valid, shall be called for pi'eliniiiaiy examination, Based Of 1 the merit ositiOns in the preliminaiv examinaUbm ccndidztez equal to 1 O rim.es, the number of vaconcies ha1l be called for fmnol examination. Selection shall he based on the merit position obtained in the final thminatjon alone 

PsychoJojcal'testjskjl1 testityping test, as applicable, shall continue as hitherto. 

4. 	For the categories. in Group 1\', which will stilt have Lrvlews as part 01' the se1ccuoi the allocation of marks shall to be as per as cxiting procedure, i,e., 85% marks for wiin examination and ]5% marks for interview. 

The thstructio On doiiig away with the written test if the applicants are 1s 'thaii ( times the number of vacancieS (Ref. Board's letter N.E.NG-flJ74/E3C/47 'dted 30.9.1975) &aIl thn4 withdrawn 

6. 	The Cthainnanfkp.Ds will ensure that the existing provisions : of Verification of the orginsl eduaiional, professionjj and eaMe (ertI&aLes drid other relevant dcx.uznenb inUuuing Marksheet. where applicable, of the candidates are strictly complied within even' case before the dcclaration of panels in the case of cAamrnatlons for catcgoncs of posts hcrc 1rntcivics have' been elmimated, the RlWs.'shafl undertake veriUcation ot the original educational, profesiona1 and caste certificates of the euccessti.il candidates bfOre declaring the panels. This 
may be done at time of publication of the final written emthation resulta, indication the dates, • veni 	ntj time for verifjcni, of their oriinl ertifctes The o riginal  MlifivA tes szhnijid PgA in be verified bY the Pi 	ii'e1 Bi'uneh at time of giving el:'pointment. letter o as to thee the honatids of the successful candidates at the level. c1 RRB and second 'xinie at the' level of the UPponting Railway/Production Unit etc. ' 	' 	 ' 	 • 

• • 7. • 	These trdcrs shall take effect prospectively and shall be applicable to the selections notified afLir £s'ue of ihcs rders, 	• 	 • 

- 

• 	- 	
. 	 (V.K.Modgal) 

• fl 	' 	 • 	 • 	

' 	 Dy. Director, Estt.(RpB- 
0. 

 
Railway Board, 

• • . 	• 	
• 	 • 	 • 	 • it 

• 

t 

• 

• 	 P 

• 

I! 



-, 	To, 
The Genera! Manager 
N .F. Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati - 11 

Prayer for apj)Ointmellt as ESM/Gr-I11 against Employment Notice No. 01 of 2004 
category 48. 

With die respect I beg to state the following few lines for your kind consideration and 
necessary action please. 

That sir, I Shri Nilutpal Patar, S/o Gopiram Patar, residing at vili. Nabhcti, P.O. - 
Morigaon, Assam belonging to a poor S.T. Community. 

That Sir, as per advertisement published in the leading news paper by RJ3/Guwahati, I 
was applied for the post of ESM/Gr - Hi against employment notice No. 01 of 2004 category No. 
48. 

That sir, After consideration of my eligibility by the recruitment authority I was called for 
appearing in the written examination held on 27-03-05 at the centre Dispur College hearing Roll No. 
34803508 as such 1 was appeared in the written examination (copy enclosed). 

That sir, After waiting of 5 (five) months, Railway Recruitment I)oard Guwahati has 
published the result in the news paper (Assarn Tribune dated 4-8-05) and kept my name in the 
eligibility list. 

That sir, on received of the call letter (copy enclosed) I was appeared in the RRJ3/ 
Guwahati office for verification of original certificate, testimonials etc. 0fl 31/8/2005 at 09-30 hrs. 

That Sir, It is learned that the RRI3/Guwahaii sent a list fo General Maiiagcr (.P) Maligaon 
for appointment. But I have not received any infomiation from your end till (late. 

I therefore request you kindly arrange to ahsorved mc in the said post which I have 
already qualihed 

ilianking yoU. 

Y)UIS fiIiiliilIy 

N 	i ri 	i..I .. 

Nilu(pal Patar 
Roll No. 34803508 

Category No. 48 
I ncIo :- 

The Chainian, Railway Recwilmeni ,j3oa-

Station Road, Guwahati - 1. 
Nat R)nal Cuiitinission for SC/SI', 
Khan Market, New l)clhi. 

N t'i 1c I R 
Nilulpal Palar 

Sub 

S ii•, 
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CENTRAL ADI\11NISTRATPIE TIUBUNAL,G U\VAHATI BENCH. 

Oi iginal application No 320of 2005 

DaLe o[odei This Llie 23 1 Dcunbei ,2005 
4\  

IION'BhI MR 1JUS11CF C S 1 VARJ\JAN ,VJCE -CHAJRMAN 
tI 	14 

Sin-i NiluLpal Patar, 
S/C. Sh ri Gopal Rani Patar, 
\'iII.Nal)hcIA, 	I 	 .1 
P.O.i\4origaon, 	- 
DisLMoiigaon, 
Assain 7d2105 	 Applicant 

By advocate Mi S Nath 

- 

/.: 
'1 	 •' 	 (1 	1 
.1. 	1110 Un 1011 01 JIl U In, 

Represented by the General Manager, 
N.FJthilwoy, 
Malig non, 
Guvahati-1 1. 

2 	rii 	Cliairivaii, 
Railway Recruitmc'ii t Board, 
Station Road, 
GuwaliaLi-li, 	 Resj)ouden Ls 

By Advocate Mr. J. L. ;irknr, laihvay counsel 

011)1.R(()ftAI 

S'JVAflAjANjC: 

Heard .Mr. S. Natli lcniiiud couiisul appearing for the applicant 

and Mrj.L.Sarkar lariid SLandiiuj. :oiiiisd for the Railways. The 

grievance of the apl)hicall  t is that thoug ii he had 1)aSS .d 	the VrILLWI 

tesL conducLed for scicction to L1IL post of ,  Llectncal Sigiial 

Main tamet , Gi ado-ill and he was cahlcd for vei ification of the 

documents oven'after vet ilicaLioii 'of lie same his name did not find a 

place in LhL sc lect list j) ii bushed by tl e Respond euLs IL i> stat cd Ii xi 

Lhic applicant subm ittc d a i eprosen tat ion dated 28 1 1 05(Annexut c 6) 



to tho 1 R.spondeL 0w.n at Muiijci , N F Railway, Maligaon, 
r 	 / 

Guwahati-li but lheie is DO I OSpOnse fioin Lho said uthoiity The 1 

couzist submits that the 1 respoiidn L may be directed to dspoe of, 

the said i opi eonLaLioii Counsel fut Llici subiniLs that the apphcwit 
I 

will tile a deloth d i upi e Ciitliuii alsu. Pdr.J L SdlkaI, lcuuicd 

SLandiiiU counsel Ir the Railwuys submits Lhait if. any' such 

i epi eenLLion has bc en 1 e. ivei I ln 	itne will be disposed of by the 

1 Resj)Ondent in accordance .viLhi tue low. 

2 	As already staLed, the ailienjit. has tiled represe1ILaLjoi1('laLe(1 

20.11.05 (Aiinexure 6) before We U Respoiid.cii I:. He also wants to file 

d ctaulcd rep reseji Lu Lion in Lii e 1)1 ut.Lcr. He is free to file d ctail ed 

	

- 	 j Uj 1 unc,  week l'rpl1 i Li i d a I.O U receip I of Lli is ord er. 

	

( 	 . 	 . 

l)oIldC11I will cli1)o , c of the both Ihic 1( 1 )1  CCI1LuLionc wiUiin 

)Period of six weeks liuiii Ui u  (late of i 	OIPL of the additional •çLLç) 	/ 

lypi 	 Ltjoii and pass -a I u1Isoiftd or dci. 

O.A. is disd of ut t.ii 	hillissiun st.uçje itself. The applicaiii; 	, 
will t)1OdUCe I:liis order a!aiiçjvilii [ li ( ' fl(I(htt.iOilLll rel)reseiItaLion before 

the 1 1espond eat for Coin plinlice.. 

09 
e.- 

/ '\lJ!I.1r; . 	........................ 

:ie on 'l1f('i) 

i' 	
. 	

• 'p 	i 	(:1 v(;'t.l ........... 
I cc, r o  

. A. -I . 	tta' Iicxh 
Guwali' 	S. 



T1i G€t .ril tvf.unaer, 
N.F. 1ti1vu 
M aug oiL 

uwa.hati- 11, 

Judgrnct iuid ordot 	tcd 23.12,2003 i:n 0. A. No. 320 of 2005 

'psed. by the CenraI A niinist tiv Tn hunt1, Cu 'i1 ii e nd, 

Ref: - kyly representitiofl dated 28.11;2005. 

Respected Sir 
With 1ue respect and humble sublnissiOn 1 beg to subnüt thct I 

ipproaded before the , Hon'hle CerUTal Administrative TribunaL Gu.whciti 

l3enh tbrough ()A No '20/2005 nrg fo a diretton to the respondents for 

my appotrttiiwflt to the po_ t of FSM Gt lIT Jfl the N J?djht W Tilt? Hon He (At 

was pleiud to dlbpobe of the 0 A No 320/2005 on 2' U' 2005 with a dire hon 

, 	 ) torñle a dki1ed .r€preenta1icti hexoxe your It iour tli jud,..ment md order 

dated 23.12 200 	,l-detiiId hi 'ij htu + 	th lh€ dr i n of th I-kn b1' 

('AT I beg to tay th folt'.Mvingfevv Irnec for ' our np&tIwttc concidei at-ion arid 

..ceiri'JI1. 

That ,iz, in itpone to the 4(1 (xbM1cnt No 01 of 2004, dtec1 I" 0" 200 

published in the local Newspaper by the Rail a Rccrwt1enL oard the 

undersignod applmd for the post of ESM Cr ifi itegory No IS a nm ST 

.aiididtte 

1'hat Stt itr 'Liking into .ount n* LduLthonItl qudiIiiiLon ue . 1 

• wts called for appearing in the wiitten examination held on 27.03.2005 LIt the 

Di.spur College. AccordJngly .1 appeaied in the writti.i examination artd tame 

out tcccs;fui. TIt reafteL 1 w iked to appeax Uto RRP Io.t vrUktttion 

of nv: onigini certificates, testmorn;t; ett:. on 1.03JU03. 	:ordiiigI.y I 	peired 

before the auihortht on 11.L).05 uid got verilied nI origthal :e,:iuica es etc. 



H 
17 • 	 .. 

IThat S, alter ve.rthcation of iiw oi-tna1 crti1icaLes I was not wioimed 

anything about uw pothunent to the cost of ESM Cr. ilL Situated thus, I went 

to the (.)fflce of the [1 to pursue ow candidature and I was tokt that a list of 

selected. candidates has already been Seiit to Youx Honour for appointment to the 

posi of ESM Cr. Ill and wv name is not Lo':iwed Lu the said list.. I was also 

thtonued that, reasons for non inclusion o wv name in the list for appc11t-went 

is i:hat the name of the person.s who are older than i.ue have been sent for 

iappothnent ud my name was not forwarded to Your Office due to my under 

age. Thereafter, 1' submitted a representation on 28.11.2005 addressed to your 

honour,, praying for my appointment to the post of ISM Cr. Ill. In this 

connection I beg to ay that much youngcr than the o€het ST cnnddatcs who 

have been recommended for appothtmnt to Your Honour cannot he a ground 

for denial appoirthnent. 

That Sir, in the facts and circumstances as stated above I pray before 'ur 

Honour kindly to consider aw appointntent to the post o( ESM Cr. III 

svmpatheticaii.v as because I have qualified, in the wi'itt:en test and I am neither 

under aged nor over aged. moreover, I belong to a poor ST ta ndida te and for t.l 

act of kindness I shall rimtin ever grateful to you.. 

That Sir, I am ercIoslng a copy of the order dated 23.12.2005 in O.A. No. 

320/2005 for your peruil and necessary action. 

Endo - (1) My reprentatiou dated 28 11 05 

(2) Order dated 23.12.05 in O.A. No, 320/05. 

Date:- o -f) ?ri 

Yours faithkullv 

MJ 
(N1T.UTPAL 1'ATAI') 

- oni).rni P.' (ar, 
Viii- i'Jah1,ti. 
PU- lvkrigaon,. 
A 'sim. 
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Mx, 

•RAILWAY RECRUITMEX'IT I3OARD : (UAHJ2I. 

:i•; N. 	/170/O?320/200(NP) 	Dt. 22/02/0 6 

Shri 114ilutpal Patar, 
• 	 S/o Shri Gopi fljn Patr, 

Viii. :Nabheti,. P.0.Marigaon, 
Dist. L16rigon,Assam 
PIN. 782105. 

Sub:-. Comp1iznce of 1*n'b1e Cntr1 Administrtt1ve 
Trjbulan's orclér dated 23-1.2-05 in th 0/ 
No. 320/2005. 

Ref- :-. Your rresenttiofl dated 28/12/05 and02/01/060 

• 	As per Hon 1 b1eentral ?drrdnistrat-ive Tribun1's 
orcierdated 23/12/05 in CA N. 320/0  5 your rqresentatiofls 
were put up to the Comp. 	Authority. The compctt autho- 
rity ,  has disposed of your riEesentz.tions by paszing orders 
which is enclosed hercwith for your ,  information please0 

DAsas bove(One) 

( RI< Sonowal ) 
Dj.Secretry.  

for Chairrnan/KRB/Guwahati. 

Càpr to;- PO/Lega1 Cell frr inforrnntioti and necesary 
• 	attion pletse, . Z' n o i j. 

f r Ch.irman/RR/GHY 
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,; 	 ,.. 

	

t;ui ; J:)lIanco will ,  Illo ( II ( li i (Jtt.I. .232. ()5ist,i,od by ( hojIonbIo cAi'Gi ly Bench. 	; . 	 • 	 .. 	 • 	• 	: - 	, : M in gor N r 	iiIwty L. IUI thu Cn1p( oiil Authority in this cabe oiici Hicireloro ' . 	. 	. 	.. 	 .  
the 	su has b'rn eXlrnp()(3d and ruplied by

i:•  
(ho 

! h 	I h ii t)I( (A I 1(31 	vi ii 	heir ci: dn (JI ?31 	 that, • 1 ho J 	
Ij 	 4t4ig:i, 

• I ) r ) IRfl ) f Ii i 	iih d 	IIUfl 'H 	R 	IOr 	
IfftIiCpoflc1ujt un dfru S-.W 7 i 	•r 

v/dfl ft : 	t 	i i iih 'ci i UpI U3ii Id IR 	II I th. i I'LJt t f 	c I..$t:ei 	IiIe dctaiediropresoti lotion vi1hin 1 	
, ()fl() 	I, 	It'ii Ihr 	thur3 	lilt)1 	t)II 	ic1't 	I ° 	I)()U1 lIio 	' ... 	-- 	 . 	.. 	, 	. 	... . 	 . 	. 	• , 	. 	• { (ipI oitil utI( 	,WthIfl 1 •)(.I.I(.)(J (ii 	IX W(Ok; Ii ou thu 	 repiesonIation• '. 	 . 	 ,.. 	. 	. 	.. 	. .. 	,. 	

t;ti 	 . 	,• , 	,. 
f,( and 	lOf k4I1(J ( )I ciur . 	... 	. 	. 	

•: 	)$Qi;ç*. 	 • . 	 ; j l' 4 ? I 	 4 I mi dj } I )1 I (  in1 Ii , .tlL)jIHIt("(J iii 	ILI)O3OI1I3IluII1(jl(jO2 01 06 1tJndoisigned Ia 	gone . 	 . 	.. : 
	... 	 .,.. 	 ... 

hr,tiql i I I1( (II ldI ( >1 	j n osomlal , c)I I and oxamineci the issue invovud 1heroin on rnii it The Fact of 
' Iho ci u I (V( fl 

 

Ilial Iiii aI)PIl( :iti1 Shi i Nilulpal Patar appfted 4 forappearing inithe selection for the 4 	 41 	4 
post oESM/br.11l in response to (he, advertisement No. 0.112004. dt. 12:660sa' S,T candidate..' 

Accordingly the applicant had appeared in (he ;etection and 'was called 'Ior' verification of 
(.kicun1(u1t:; iiiinRy lii:: nnmn ('tilt nnl appnir in Illo pasiol published, by RRB/GHY. ''Apainsi non-

'ii 	 h 	hiti hiti ii 	Hi 	iii 	i/\ 	li 1 ii)iJi1IlIIjIJ 1 uupI AJjiilciIiutivii 	littjiiitf 
(i 1Wil i;ih 	 . 	 . 	.' 	 4HI/&') 	•' 

I 	iil ii 	(P II ii hiiiiut itily iiii liii 	'ii. iii 	:iIuiisi,tiisiu 	it'•risayluiioii IIILII iiiuiO 
lliin tiit, ;;IIHIRJilI'J IiiiV() 	uCIlIi'J.l ijii(i;,il  i: I Iil ;  ;iiil th;il iiiaikiwi1lijii the zolle o1.ompuno1moii( In 

as per ioquiroinen(s of ucls cisu; if ult tln. ciiiditJuIe; 	Uili lug ( ) ( t ( Ril iui)i k. c iisiut.beoriipaiiellocj  

	

- - 	 . 	"  
the advou tisoi wnt , lhoi u (lie cai ididato having Isis date 'of ?,bi u lh eàr!iost', is considered to bo the .......................................................... 

, highest in worst In this case 03 Nus of ST candidates secured equal marks and unIoltunately the C? 	
I 

applicant 1s name figured junior most amongst the 03 In respect of his date of birth Accordingly he 
could not came in the zone of onipanclled lists 	 m Fuuiher no o r e reserved post for ST candidate is 

availablo to accommodato tho applicant. ii is porhnont to unou'ition hero that while the applicant Was 

called for vorification of documonft in 111() said lotlor it was categorically mop(oiiect that this call 

kttur does not itsoif entitle him for uleLtiui1 Accordingly non inclusion of the 
'.has not violated ll'uo ptiiiciplos of natural jn;lico, Tlnw thu nouu inclusion of 

stands good flfl(l this IIi 	1)0 COil iniuiiivalod to 10o apj tlicai it 

Railvvoy Rocl­Lwil 

P1,YIN  
I'  

vu.iiway 
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cfV' 
(Typed true copy) 	 Aimexure-9 

Suix Speaking order on the representation submitted by Sri. Nilutpal Patar 

in compliance with the order dtd. 23.12.05 issued by the Hon'ble 

• 	CAT! GHY Bench. 

General Manager, N.E. Railway is not the.Competent Authority in this 

case and therefore the case has been examined and replied by the undersigied. 

The i-on'ble CAT/GHY vide their order dt 23.12.05 in OA No. 320/05 

had held that "Tlw appifrant has filed representatinn dt 28.11.05 (Annexure-6) 

before the first respondent. He also wants to file detailed representaUou in the 

matter. He is free to ifie detailed representation within one week from the date of 

receipt of this order. The first respondent will dispose of both the representation 

within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of The additional 

representation and pass a speaking order. 

The applicant has submitted his representation dtd. 02.01.06. Undersigned 

has gone through the details of representation and examined the issue involved 

there is on merit. The fact of the case reveals that the applicant Shri Nilutpal 

Patar applied for appearing in the selection for appearing in the selection for the 

post of ESM/Gr. 111 in response to the advertisement No. 01/2004 di 12.06.04 as 

a ST candidate. Accordingly the applicant had appeared in the selection and was 

called for verification of doun,eiits. Finally his name did not appear in the panel 

published by RRB/GHY. Against non-inclusion of his name he had filed, the 

instant OA in the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati. 

Panel of RRB is formed purely on the basis of merit Sometimes it may 

happen that more than one candidate have secured equal marks and that marks 

is within the zone of empanehnent. In such cases if all the candidates securing 

equal marks cannot he empaiielled' as per requirements of the advertisement, 

then the candidate having his date of birth earliest is considered to be the highest 

in merit. In this case 03 Nos. of ST candidates secured equal marks and 

unfortunately the applicant's name figured junior most amongst the 03 in respect 

of his date of birth. Accordingly he could not came in the zone of empanelled 

I 
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lists. Fuither no more reserved post for ST umdidate is 4v*ikble to iaccummodate 

the applicant. It is pertinent to mention here that while the applicant was called 

for verification of documents in the said letter it was categorically mntioned that 

this cill letter does not itself entitle him for sdection. Accordingly non-indu.sion 

of the name of the applicant has not violated the prindples of natural justice. 

Thus the non inclusion of his name in the panel stands good and this may be 

communicated to the applicant 

Sd!- Illegible. 22/02/2006 

Chaieuwi 

Railway Recruitment I3oardfGuwahati 

71 
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CENTRAL ADMINISIRATIVE  

- 

0. A. No. 	 12006 	
...;pplicant(s) 

-Vs- 

&O' 	...Rcspond cut(s) 

Know,  all men by these presentc that the above named Applicant do hereby appoint, 

nominate and constitute Sri 	Jrz4 /A- 	 Sri 
and  Advocate(s) and such of 

below mentioned Advocate(s) as shall accept this VAKALATNAMA to be my/our 
true and lawful Advocate(s) to appear and act for me/us In the above noted case and 

for that purpose to do all acts whatsoever in that connection including depositing or 

drawing money., filing in or taking out papers, deeds of composition etc. for me/us 
and on my/our behalf and IJWe agree to ratify and confirm all such acts to be 
mine/our for all intends and purposes. In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee 
in full, no Advocate(s) shall be bound to appear and/or act on my/our behalf. 

In witness whereof, IfWe hereunto set my/our hand on this the 	day of 
2006. 

Received from the Executant. Mr. 	And accepted 
satisfied and accepted. 	 Senior 	ite will lead me/us in the case. 

Advocate 	 Advocate 	 Advocate 

1. 

S. 

mar - - 	
-t 	1- 



No 

VAKALATNAMA 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI BENCH. 

Sri Nilutpal Patar 

Veisus 

U.O.I.& Ors 
liWe Sn J.J. Borah, Chairman Railway Recruitment Board. Guwahati 

of the, Northeast Frontier Railway Administration, who is also ex- officio authorised 
to act for and on behalf of the Union of India as representing the Northeast 
Frontier Railway Administration do hereby. appoint and, 
authonsed ShriISmt. B. Devi, Railway Advocate. Guwahati to appear, act, apply, plead in and 
prosecute the above described suitlappeal4xoceedings on behalf of the Union of India to file 
and take back document, to accept processes of the court to appoint and instruct counsel, 
Advocate or pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and generally to represent the Union of 
India in the above described suit/appeal proceedings and to do alt things incidental' to such 
appearing, acting, applying, pleading and presenting for the Union of India SUBJECT 
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless' express authority in that behalf has previously 
been obtained from the appropriate officer of the Govt. of India, the said 
'Counsel/Advocate/Pleader or any counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not 
withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defense/ 
proceedings against all or any defendants/respondents/ appellants/ plaintiffs/opposite parties or 
enter into agreement, settlement or com$romise hereby the suit/appeal/proceedings is/are 
wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising out in dispute therein to 
arbitration PROVIDED THAT IN exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to 
consult such appropriate officer of the Govt. of india and on omission to settle or compromise 
would be definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Govt. of India the said Pleader/Advocate or 
Counsel may enter into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/ appeal 
proceedings is/are wholly or partly adjusted and in every such case the said 
counsel/advocate/pleader shall record and communicate forthwithtothe said officer the special 
reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise. 

1 hereby agree to ratify all acts dOne , by the 	aforesaid Shri/Smt 
B. Devi, Railway Advocate, Guwahati in pursuance of the authority., 

IN WITNESS WHERE OF THOSE' presents are duly executed for and on behalf of the 
Union of India this 	'c'' 	 day of '  wr.- 	2006. 

1 	
FOR AND ON BE 	OF UNION OF INDIA 



_ t > 
" 

, 

i  

41, 
DIST.—MORJGAON 

UT IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 	. J 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 	

: 
O.A. No.. 114of2006 

Nilutpal Patar ................ Applicant 
-Vs- 

Union of India & others.............. respondents. 

WRITTEN STATEMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE 
RESPONDENT NO. 1 & 2 

The Written statements of the Respondents are as 
follows:- 

That a copy of the Original Application No. 1 14106( herein after 

referred to as the" application" has been served upon the respondents . The 
respondents have gone through the same and understood the contents thereof. 

That save and except the statements which are specifically admitted 
by the respondents , the rest of the statements made in the application may be 
treated as denied. 

That the statements made in paragraph 4.1 of the application the 
answering respondent has no comment. 

That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2 of the 
application the answering respondent begs to state that as per Notification of 
Employment Notice No. 1 of 2004 vi& category No. 40 for the post of 
Electric Signal Maintainer ( in short ESM) Grade Ill in the scale of R.s.3050-
4590/- , the community wise breiik up is as under :- 
CaL No.40, ESM-IU, Sc- 06, ST- 04, OBC-10, ESM-OS, U.R-25, TotaL-SO. 

That it is brought to the iiotice of the Hon' ble Tribunal that the 
aforementioned post has been enhanced by the competent authority vide 
notification published in the Assam Tribune dated 11.0105 i.e. prior to 
holding the Written Examination for the above mentioned posts which are 
given below :- 

CaL No.4 8, ESM-IL! ,SC-11, ST-06, OR C-i S ,ESM-05, UR40, Total-SO 
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The written examination for the above posts was held on 27.3.05 as 

per Examination Schedule published in the Assam Tribune dated 06.0105' 
Copies of Notifications published in Assam Tribune are 

enclosed herewith and marked as Airnexure-1 & 2 respectively. 

That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 & 4.4 of  
the application the answering respondent has no comment unless contrary to 

the records. 

That in regard to the averments made in 1 1t part of the paragraph 

4.5 to the application the deponent has nothing to comment. 

The averments made in the 2 part of the paragraph 4.5 to the 
application are not correct and the same are not admitted by the answering 
respondent. As per the Railway Board's letter No. 99/E RRB/25/2 dated 
18.03/99 circulated vide GM (?)MLGs letter No. E1227/0(Rectt)2 dated 
25.599, the call letter to the candidates equil: to 10 (ten) nunibers of 
vacancy/posts is applicable only where second stage of examination is 
mandatory but not for the posts where Single written examination (no 

intexviw) followed by verification of documens. Since in this category of 

posts selection has done on the basis of Single Written examination (no 

interview) followed by verification of original documents, hence issuance of 
call letters equal to 10 (ten) numbers ofvacardes is not maintainable. And as 

such the allegation set forth are baseless and not tenable at all. 

That in this connection it is stated that since the vacancies had been 

enhanced by the competent a ority as mentioned in paragraph 4 herein 

above ,total 6(Six) ST candidates had been ernpanelled as under :- 

SI. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Conimunity 

74 -34812954- Shashi Kant RanjanST-I- 

75 -34801o59- GaneshNarzary 	- 	ST-2.- 

76 - 34800964 - Prasaanta Boro 	- 	51-3 - 

77- - 34812871- 	Shiv Prasad Mandal- 	51-4- 

Date of sending'Panel 

31/08/05 

-do-

-do-

-do- 
78 - 34806256- Abhay Kr. Ran-an - ST-5 -do- ff7  BhupalKuniar 	- 08/11/05 

Jr 
i 
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lnviewoftheabovefacts,itisclearthatsixcandidatesbelongiz to 

ST community had been etnpanelled for notification. And as such the 
allegation of the applicant cannot be accepted. 
9. 	That as regards the statements made in paragraphs 4.6, 4.7,4.8 and 
4.9 the answering rspondenL begs to state that as per procedure followed by 
the Railway Recruitment Boards, the candidates securing equal marks in the 
Written Examination in a particular position (irrespective of any numbers) 
have to be called for the verification of documents following the principle of 
natural justice. In this case 03 Nas. of ST candidates secured equal marks and 
on the very date of verification of original documents the applicant, Sri 
Nilutpal Patar , was unfortunately found to be junior most amongst the 03 in 
respect of his date of birth who were also called for verification: of 
documents along with the applicant. Accordingly the aplicant could not 
come in the zone of ciupanelled list and in view of the above context there is 
no scope for consideration of appoinLment of the applicant as all the 
6(Six) vacancies had been filled up in order of performance in the written 
Examination as well as laid down procedure for fixing the merit position 

, against the community wise vacancies. Hence the applicant could not be 
mpanefled which was intimated to him vide ChainnanfRRB/Guwahati letter 
1o. RRB/E/170/0A1320/2005 (NP) dated 22.02-06 in compliance to the 
Ion'ble Tribunal's order dated 23.12.05 in OA No. 320/05. As such the 

question of absorbing the applicant on N.F.Railway doesnot arise. 
That the submissions made in the ground pcition of the application 

are not acceptable at all. 

That it is pertinent to mention herein that while the applicant was 
called for verification of documents , in the said letter it was categorically 
mentioned that the call letter does not itself entitle him. for selection. In view 
of the aforesaid facts and circumstances non-inclusion of the name of the 
applicant can't be said to be in violation of the principle of natural justice. 

That the application filed by the applicant is devoid of merit and 
as such not tenable in the eye of law and liable to be dismissed 

That the applicant is not entitled to any relief as claimed by him.. 
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that the respondent has righily passed the order and there is no 
irnpedñnent infirmity and illegality to intexfere by the Hon'bie Tribunal. 

That in any view of the matter raised in the application and the 
reasons set foith thereon there cannot be any caie of action against the 
respondents at all and the application is liable to be dismissed with cost. 

In the premises aforesaid , it is, therefore, prayed that 
Your Lordships would be pleased to heat the parties, 
peruse the records and after hearing the parties and 
perusing the records shall be pleased to dismiss the 
application with cost. And pass such other orders/orders 
as to the Han' ble Court may deem at and proper 
considering the facts and circumstances of the case and 
for the ends of justice.. 

And for this the humble respondent as in duty bond shall ever pray. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shri 3 1b0 - 	0 	 of 	jI 	 resident 
of 	 at present working as the 

, Guwahati being co,mpetenL and 
duly authonsed to sign this vth&ation do hereby solemnly affirm and state 
that the statements made in paragraph 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8& 9 are true to my 
knowledge and belief, and the rests are my hwnble submission before this 
Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sigi this verification on this fiiday of Sept,,2006 at 
Guwahati. 

Pd ,  (~~ ()j 6oLk. 
DEPONENT 

c" 	MAN 

; 
tWuutuuIIuIIiIItIi**Iu.u. 2 	II uitrn.a.sa  I I. ItuI,mI.Iu.I.u,.l ssllI Its tip U U .11* UI 11111 IlaI!*1IfITII$iIiWII adds still si....p..,s uisie.i 
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iRAILWAY RECRUTMENr i3OAR' :.GUWAHATI -  

STATION ROAD, GUWAHAT 781001 

I 	. 	NOTICE'. 
hn nUfFliber of the posts JIhe foVowing caeqones c'f Employment Notice No 1 of 2004 puhhshed 

u I mployment News on 12-18'h Jure, 2004 posts have been increasod against the categories 
1ontk'i ied below. Assuct-r e overall posts of the tiner mentioned Categories of the Employment 
liotice of,  1 of 2004 ma' pe be read as under. However all bther terms and conditions Will rehain 
1ho s1ue.  

- 

'I 

I 	' 

. 	. 	BEWARE - 
icl, \ 	DON'T BE DUPED 

\- ,7 BY PROMISES FOR RAILWAY JOBS 

- 	- 

//.... ---------- ..---.-.-.-..---.---.. ••••••"- 	 . - 	 _. 

(J.J. BORAH) 
- CHAIRMAN 

RREJ/CUWAHATI 

ft .  

4 

NmopfthePost 	, Scaleof. 	, Sc 
Pay(RSRP)__,'  

ST-- OBC ESM UR TOTAL 

•JE!(C&W) 5000-8000
•JE-•li/Ekct, 

. 
5000-8000' 	. . 	04 

100517" 
04 04 	', 02 	', 

07:3372 
12 26 

EM-lI 	 ' 4000-6000 -01 02 03 01 	. .03 10-. , ' 

App: Mechanic. ' 5000-8000 
Oiè&/EiecL  

'. 03 t)1 4 03 	" 05 16 

ESM-Ili 	- 3050-4950 .11 	, 06 '.18 05 . ' 	40 . 80 

LabSupd(Ilt 	. 	- 5000-8000 	' 	., -' 00 00 01 - , -  00 	'. .01 02 

Radiographer 	- 	, 4500-7000. - 	00.' .00.- 00 	. 00 	' .02 02 

lEiI, P/Way  5000-800d 	', '09 0 1 ,5 	_: 06 	: 23- '58 

u5'"visor, P/Way 45007090 03 0? 06 03 .:- 	09 23 
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NOflCE 	

L''J 
. 	. 	

, 	 . .. JCHEDULEOFXArNATiON ., .• 	 . . . I # 	 — ame of tl;:iost 	 Date of Exam 

	

Jo. 	. 1ktcè No. 	; 	' 	 . I. 	' 	
. 	 • 	 '. 	 . 	, ',.' 	. i•' 	. 

	

21 	, 	1/2004 	• 	' Junior EnginorIlfFhf 	 . . 	• 	. 	 . 	20.03.2005 : 

	

9 	. 	 f2004 	• 	• •• .jtinioi' 	 . 	. 	 . 	2)03.2005 

	

:i 	 1/2004 	 • Jijnor Enciireor-1I/E$octricaI 	 . 	 ' 	 •• 	20.032005 

	

4 	. 

 

	

112004 	 • Junior Engineer-IINarks 	 .. 	. 	. . . 20,03.2005 	• 

	

112004 	' 	 Jurior EngneerIDrawUig . . 	• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 20.03.2005 . . 

	

:; 	 1 12004 	 Junior Engfrieer-IUP.Wa' . 	 .. . 	. . 	. 	 . 20,03.2005 . 	• 	. 

	

'10 	 112004 , 	 JuflIo! ErIgfriEt-ItIC &W 	 . . 	 . 	20.03.2005 

	

4 1 	 iI2OO4 	.. 	.App Mechanic1Oesc-t/MechanjcaI 	. 	 20.03.2005. 
, 	1/2004 	 App MocflnhfDIecGt/EIoci 	 20 03 2005 

	

43 	: 	1/2004 	Jimior ErigineerIiMorkhop 	. 	 : 	 • • • 	 . 	. 20.03,2005 I . 	i/?004 	• • 	'• .h1nor EngiticorliiTe!oconi 	. 	 : • 	• 	: 	• , 20.3.200 5 	• 	• ? 	
, 	 1/~004 	 Junior Er,gined l/SinaI 	 20 03 2005 

	

112004 	 . StJpervsor. PIway 	. 	.•. . 	 . . . 	. .. . .. . . ,20.03.2005 

	

w 	 1/2004 	 , 	Electnca SIgna Maintainer ,  Odil 	, 	 - 	 27 03 2005 

	

4C1 	 1/2004 	 'pp Telecom Maintainer GHll 	 I 	.27 03 2005 
5 12. - 	1/2004 	 CGT Drawing (Bongall Medium) -'------- 	 03 04 2005 
7' 	c 	112004 	. 	 TG14litithi6eciati Midiut 	 . 	. 	 '' 	 0.04.2005 
S / 	-t1 •, 1/2004 	 TGT-Prr Scñce (issamesó Medium) ,' 	 0 

	

II 	L 	112004 — 	 Prima1y Teat hei (Assliiese kedium) 	 63.04.2005 

	

1/2004 	 P'tf English Medium 	 b3 04 2005 r 	 112004 	 KTDrdwng (trlg Medium) 	 0304 2005 

	

15. 	' i004 	 PGT-MIL (BengalI Meiuin)". '..' 	'. 	 ' 	 ', 	03.04.2005 

	

1/2004 	 ,TGT-POroScience ([ng. Medium) .. . 	'. 	 .•.', 	. ' 	03.04.2005 	' 

	

3 	 1/2004 	l 	TGTBmo Science (Erg Medium) 	 03042005 10 // 	' 1/2004 	 TGT-Pura Science (ileng.' Medium)' 	 03.04.2005, 
112004 ' 	 . 	Electrc 51g. Malnlahier, Gr•U , 	., 	 . 	 03.04.2005 

	

10' -.  1/2004 	 PTl-BonaH Modium' 	.' 	 •. ' 0 	'''03.04.2005 

	

112004 	 / thnmmry Thachor (Eng. Medium) 	•j, 	' , 	03.04.2005  

	

1/2004 	 'i"tlmnary,Thacher'(Hiiidi Medium) 	,v 1,':'. 	.'. 03.04.2005 

	

C') / 	1/2004 rIrnary 1eaher (Tetgu Medium) 	 0304 2005 
I 	 1/2004 	 'Primary 'luecher (Beigali Medium) 	 ' 	0304 2005 

1' 	1/2004 	' 	PGT/Education 	 f' 	 '1T) 04 2005 

	

I 	 1/2004 	 / App Dtaltsman Mec',anical 	 ' 	 1004 2005 

	

23 	 112004 	' 	, 'CMAGpJ 	 ,

10.04.2005 	,. 
C 	 1/2004 	 H&MI Gr Ill 	 10 04 2005 

1/200.1 	 Fxtnmori Educator 	 1004 2005 

	

04 	 ;. !2004 	 Lab. SupOt. Gr.ffl 	' 	
0 	 , 	

10.04.2Ct0 
0' 	 I120i., , 	 t'vJvgiapher Cr III 	 '""-------.- — J.Q 042005 

	

50 	 1/2004 	 chic Appranticd 	 D8 05 2005 
i 	112004 	 umrnerril App entice 	 0805 2005 

20 -
%Itt l

1,2004 	 [ C Ft C 	 _--.--_. , 	 _Q8 05 2005 
,1/2004 	 A35t Station Maste, 	 .29 052005 21  

DsrAsDrwer 	05062005 
CmII Inliwm VW 	 lfmatchcd tc"oliibie applicanta. The egibIe. Candidate;who do not robeivod call Ietlor, may contact IRR!3/  

bit .tIor'cl withro copy of recent passport size'photograph and othem relevant docuinnls between 1000 his to 1700 hours 
III 

 
I the itualit dIe call letter from tn-i ocr cmrslgned as per foIloiirg prog;amm i 	 , 

lLatofE:amkmation 	•t 	;-r -Date , of - Istuing duphiato call tettcr  

,,i;2O.03.20O5 	. . . 
	.' 	 , .• ."i  0 	 .18,01005 

 

	

c270320'r 	 503005 

100.lUU5 	
0 	

06.04.2005. , . 	, 	: 	•' 	 , 
 

05.052005 & 05.05.2005–  

	

05 2005 	 •, 2.b.00b5 & '.o5.005.  

	

'g5ci3J5 	- 	 03 06 2005 -J 	 if 

lii 	it pul,lmc no hutoby fore waned not to ba tempted by way of Iriegular of lots of nppolnInents In licu of inonohry 
'in & 'iitlan" by un ieiuplelui.rn atomoluL whichay nlo attract penal consoque1s 

r 	BEWARE'-(ii".'; 	; ij I . 	' 	' •i, ', " 	
,tDON'T-,RE p,UPEp'. 

 PROF, !!Sm Fa .Ft RAILWAY JOBS:.'  

IAN

I".  

CHAIRMAN 
'.I3RBIGUWAHATI 
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/ 
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 L  

- 	 In the ni.tter of; - 

OA. Na, ii Or ZOOt 

Shri Nihitpal Patar.  

...Arn1icaiit. 

• 	 Vt 	 tT 	 1* 	 a • 	 union or irn & 
• 	

S.-.-. 

• 	- 

ciikimf+oi 	-r 

appicart in reply to the written 

statements submitted by the 

i ••'S_  - 	 - - 	
S 

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs to state as 
lvnrlar- - 

liLl trfth r a;ird Fn 1ip 	tiiifc nidp in 	roTnih 1 2 3- 1 	A nd 7 
U i 	 - 

¼)! iii 	iiU.sii 	 ap.ilt1Il 	t¼tL¼)ii4.c&j.L 	 SLtiJiiL' 

ve 1  and except those are nlkttters of records and further begs to saythat 

nnHc.nt nnxrii iii thp pminMiimn for inncirtimnt t Fhp rncf iif 
-.ri ----  rr --- 	 rr --------  

ITT  U 

reserved br T caiegory and came out. successlul in We examinaLion. It is 

ci -menHn ht that 	ii -iin tii fl-wa rct r,f 4M (.r IH hshpn 

- 	.L.. L...-.. 	 ....._&.:..•._ 	.L ,n.. 	 .. 	vv 	•wiij 	ji 	..,.tsjT,... 	VVLLU 

/ 



'2 

t 
4.LWA. s)U 	 ,1W. iii LU. V LL.ii. 	 S; 	 .i.JL , 	AiUJLi. 

of the docuxiients. Applicant in the instant case came out successlul in We 

it-ten cyarnin lion and he was called for 	rifiitnf dnciirncnts. as 

94i'JU s)1 L.%..iLii 	IJi'.- 	 jS,)L . %13.I 	LJi.I. ',Ji 	LiLLji,, 

than the actual vacancies does not. arise. But in the instant case alter 

rjMii in the rB-I-en p minaHon and after vprifc'aflnn of oricinal -- 

ffl3lJ 	 L 	 - 
A1.UiiiUji. 	 sUi Li .L 	JLLWs..iict ii1L,. JI t 	)i..1LL iJi 

most arornaiuv on the % ague çoun5t mat appnant s name ugureci Junior 

most amongst the 03 in respect of his date of birth accordingly the 

'JUJ..i j.LJ. ',JLLLC LiL tLI 	L'JLI.0 kil 	LJ1CLiLLL..L LL)L CLLL..L LLLCL)V 

cieprjveci the applicant from appointment. Tli erefore action of the 

respondents is illegaL arhitrary 1111TpasoilaMe and liable to he set aside by 

L1iL L'i 	IJLIULLLEla.L. 

2. 	That with reoard to the statements made in naracranh and 9 of the -------- -------- 	----••-------- 	 -- r- 
-..i.-.--i-  

I L 	Li 	L ILLLi 	 IL LCLLL 	ii 	iLL L 	S 	LLL CZC;ZFL VVIUCIIIi 

borne out of record and further begs to state that, from the written 

ctatpnent it reflects that out of ñ sple'ted candidates date of sending panel 

i iiQ  
t_CZ v a Ji JL 	J.JJ tLLs. . 	 I1 	Z. '..jj.'Z JI DLU.LLiL$ kLLL 

W S On Uö. I 1. 2005 as Sucfl senthng name 01 panels or o candiluates on two 

ifierent dates was not explained in the written statement by, the 

it  
.1. CjJLtS*.CfltO• .LV'.LC" V Ci., tSLC iJC Li.. i.CLt.WC 'L I_LCyLLV flL 	 LLtC CLj.%1J1.Lc...CLLLL LiiJ.Li.L 

appomtment is due to the reason that the applicant's name figured junior 

most amongt the 03 in respect of his dat6. of birth, as such he is deprived 

1)1) i'L 	.. .snn- ..i-nsn.w, 4- i-,s i-i-. n ...,,,r-g.  —4r ECit A 
Li. i..'Li.L .1. CiiJLL usi.c.Lu..aa LLS..LL L.V iliC L...L'i. 	LLL ctpI-n.J.LLLLi_LLc.Lt t Li..' LLLC y.Ja.. SJL .L....JLV.L 'fl. - 

ill.- but the respondents in the written statement nowhere stated the date 

of birth of the 6 selected candidate from which it can he presumed that 

,A etn-s-i -.1
LpLJLs.'L LLLi.,. i.L Li.i.i.L?) LLC sJ i.L IL L.LV 	 Lii..' 	LiJ. C..... 

marks therefore the actioll of the respondents are arbitrary in rejecting the 

claim of the appl;cant. Moreover, no rule has been relied upon by the 

	

.4 .*fl•€' - *5 	 .i.+ 4.5 n1' ir.*5 i-fl-ni- isn i-IS'S f 4-Isis *t*5t fir ti's ,.ri-  

	

£LL 	 i. i.'l LLLCLL CILLLi_LL LLiLLL L.LLC jLWJI 	 L 
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vV in.) 	 &LIU1 13 ,.,i 	 iJiL.1.Jj* iiJ1 J 

from the appoiniment or 9theivise the Junior most candidate in spite of 

his flaihiitv in the seleeHn 1rntss shall he deirived irnm annnintment 

tIUiiiLiV Ui.L 	 J1 ALIL6 jUiW.ii iLtjiU'Z,LLiL 	 iiJ 

equal marks. Ills also sLated that if the question oi selecting amongst the 3 

nih fates seeiirptl emal marks arise then the resi,nndenfc should have 

L. 	 L 	 Li 4& 	ti )i i 	IA) i&U 	s ,Vj) 	 L;¼i. 	UL'.AI.LLLIA.. 14J1..t, 

that IS who sec1xect tiigher marlcs in the t1.LLJtt 	examination 

hut the RRB in spite of doing such evaluation on the basis of merit most 
cI Wi..L 	LLV 	'J i.LL  

junior most among the 3 candidates, as such the criteria of,  evaivaxion on 

the hss of age is arbitrary. illegaL unreasonable. unfair and the same is 
J IJ 	 Ui 	11011 U1 	LLJ .L. 

respondents on the one hand stated that applicant has been deprived due 

to his age but on the other hmd the respondents have Stated that. .01 t:he ( 
£L.-i ...... 	 ii LLiiAL) iLIA.L LC1 	 ..i4J IlL .JLII Of 1)ILJLLILLL 	IlL i.LU 	V./ LLLLI& 

examination as well as laid down procedure for fixing the merit position 

•against the community wise vacancies, preference on the basis of age 
'cLiiiLJ. L' 	jJLLL..i. Ji 	 1J1 L.LALL 	Il.ILI. 	IlLJj. LL&& UiL 	1LLJLL 

is arbitrary, illegal, unfair, unreasonable and the same is liable to be set 

aside. It is further stated that in the instant case the RRB is required to 
c ri.. 4-&.et ..nl ,i 4-n ri.. ..., es..-J- ,4 4-1, n 	.-,,.-t, ,- ,- ,. I-n., nil, 	e, 	 . -..,v, ,.. I .n -sri-., •,, C it 	 LIL,Z 	LL..'. W 	.. iI. LLL 	 it 1L 	V LLS.i 	CLiC 	i.j..&CLL IlLLLE. 	IlL 

the written examination on the basis of their acadeniic record out the 

exert body like RRB has chosen the criteria of age for giving preference 
4-.-.. i-i-,,..  LU LIUC UJL.LLCL LtLLt&iLLI.&C 	ItS., OCLUISCS..S. C..j.tit..L fltC&tX.. wit LULL L.LLC c.jJfas.caLL O&S.SL 

action on the part of i-sat not w arranteu. t5e it statea that in it selection 

process merit should he the only criteria for selection and the applicant is 
•.SV 	y mn i-i ..n Inr fi n 	 fr. nn.nrew.w h.-1 	n-n •kn.r,s-Cnrn .. n-n. .LLC.LLIUCI 'iS CI CLitC 	 L.0 -jay L'C.2UV LLLC FLCSLC ,.t tUtac, ..LtCaCIij.LC .LLiflr 

selection of the applicant to tne post ui t'ivi L-nr. ill in tile 141. icu1wav 

suffers from arbitrariness, illegality, unreasonableness and the same 
n.4-n nn.,n 

 

Oi IMIS 

	

lULL L-iC '..LUZ.L U. ... ItS 	 LLCLL.L'. tSWs... LL.CL.. 

a 



jL. 	 L. ---'- 	 -..1--- 	 LL 	1.JC 	ii1_TL2CT i' 

ij 	
L.;Li JLLIi' 	u uL': 

examination Ulan tile other 2 candllctite5 lflerelare, tile iiOii bJeiribUiiiil 

he 	 ascd to diret  the i'psnnnclpirts to produre splicfior rpcnrcl of fh 
-- 	 -- -- 

i 	rrT 	iJ 	 L'_1 :L 	 r_ I J 	 flO(L1 and 
LiV 	Ui Li& UiL.4'..i 	iiFisPY1iiiL 	 J.  

after perusal of the records be pleased to decktre that the selection method 

aion#d hv th RRH is arhih'arv. iHpoal. iii,r sonahk. unfair and Firthr 
-- 

4i iL 	 i 	 iL 	 L 

U) 	 ui; j)JiIU.¼iiU' U) 	 Ui' 	FU..AiU A) U.L'.. 1)U Ui. 

thivi 	ill on the rases CI niariS secured in the 

PIan1iTati 011. 

iflat with regard to the statements made in paragraph 10, 11, IL. i5 arid 14 

the apph cant deny the correctness of the same and thrther oegs to slate 

i. 

jia 
VViACIi Q. CiLU.Uil JLC3 i.0 uLi.LLc4.i.;, W.tLGILL, w.Lja 	aui a i Lt 

been done in the instant case, the same can. be interfered by the Hon'ble 

Trihi.m1 It is thither stated that much vomger in age than the other 
L 	 £ 	 i. 

LLLCU. 	.tiLLL'J L 	LJU.iU. jUL 3i .Li,i.i J1L LL 	JIL 	J$ LiiiL. iLL a 

selection prOcess merit indudes marks secured in the written examination 

as well as marks ohthind in the T-TS.Tf/H.ST.f examination or other 

i.1 
aii'.L 3CLL- U)JLL '.Jii LLL 	-apI 	JI 	 i. 	CLi. ULLL CL) 

unreasonable, unfaii arid the said selection is liable to be set aside and 

ouashed by the Honhle Tribunal. 

mat in the tads and arcUinstIulces the. Lrig1Iiiti Application UeServeS to 4. 

be- allowed with cost. 

U 

( 
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1 

7oTtTc t '-rTrYPT 

L ShrI NiIuWal fataL So- Shri Gop! Ram PaLar. aged about 22 years! 

T4fl_ hTkc- I) ( 	ti1 	r'.i 	1i' 	 riv. 	cii_ 7Q')ifl 

the instant original applicatiom do hereby verify that the statements ninde 

in Paragraph 1 to 3 of the rejoinder are true to my knowledLye and I have 

iicsf 	 i*tr i 	t.l Ic'i- 
--- •'------ t•r -- •'---- 

And I sign this verfficaUon on this the 	day of February 2007. 

.pi'jIuHJ.. 


